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Introduction

With your new Philips ladyshave Body Contour you can quickly, easily
and comfortably remove unwanted hair from dry or wet skin.

The Philips ladyshave Body Contour is equipped with a floating shaving
head, which optimally adapts to the skin in order to ensure a perfectly
smooth shave.

This ladyshave is designed for cordless use only and can be charged by
means of the charging unit supplied.

◗ You can use the ladyshave either dry or wet. If you shave while
taking a bath or shower, we advise you to use soap or shaving
foam for the most comfortable shave.After use you can simply
rinse the ladyshave in the shower or under the tap.

General description (fig. 1)

A Shaving unit
BTrim/shave slide
C On/off switch
D Comb attachement
E Shower loop
F Cleaning brush
G Adapter
H Small plug
I Charging unit

Important

Read these instructions for use carefully before using the appliance and
save them for future reference.

◗ Check if the voltage indicated on the adapter corresponds to the
local mains voltage before you connect the appliance.

◗ Charge and store the appliance at a temperature between 15cC
and 35cC.

◗ The appliance complies with the internationally approved IEC
safety regulations and can be safely used in the bath or shower
(fig. 2).
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◗ If the adapter or charging unit is damaged, always have it replaced
by one of the original type in order to avoid a hazard.

◗ Only use the appliance in combination with the adapter supplied.
◗ The adapter contains a transformer. Do not cut off the adapter to

replace it with another plug, as this will cause a hazardous
situation.

◗ Do not immerse the adapter or charging unit in water or any
other liquid.

Charging

When you charge the ladyshave for the first time or after a long period
of disuse, let it charge for at least 16 hours.

Make sure your hands and the ladyshave are dry when you prepare 
the ladyshave for charging.

1 Make sure the ladyshave is switched off (fig. 3).

2 Put the adapter in the wall socket.

3 Insert the small plug into the charging unit (fig. 4).

4 Put the ladyshave on the charging unit (fig. 5).

◗ Always put the ladyshave back onto the charging unit after use
and leave the charging unit connected to the mains continuously,
even when you are not using it.

◗ A fully charged appliance has a cordless shaving time of up to 20
minutes.

Using the appliance

Shaving

1 Set the trim/shave slide to the 'shave' position (fig. 6).

2 Put the desired shaving foil on the shaving head.

◗ Use the golden shaving foil to shave the underarms (fig. 7).
◗ Use the golden shaving foil to shave the bikini line (fig. 8).
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◗ Use the silver shaving foil to shave the legs (fig. 9).

Do not use the silver shaving foil to shave the underarms and the 
bikini line in order to reduce the risk of injuries.

3 Switch the ladyshave on (fig. 10).

4 Place the shaving unit gently on the skin and move the ladyshave
slowly against the direction of hair growth while pressing it lightly.

◗ The angle between the skin and the ladyshave should be 70c to
get the best results (fig. 9).

Trimming

◗ Put the comb attachment onto the shaving head to trim the hairs
to an even length (about 5 mm), e.g. in the bikini zone (fig. 11).

The comb attachment can be put onto the shaving head in different
directions, depending on the area to be trimmed.

1 Set the trim/shave slide to the 'trim' position (fig. 12).

2 To trim the  bikini zone, place the comb attachment on the
shaving head with the recess of the attachment on the front of
the appliance (fig. 13).

3 To trim the underarms, place the comb attachment on the
shaving head with the recess of the attachment on the back of
the appliance (fig. 14).

4 Switch the ladyshave on.

5 Move the appliance against the direction of hair growth.

◗ Make sure the surface of the comb always stays in contact with
the skin (fig. 15).
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Shaping

1 Remove the comb attachment to shape precise lines and
contours, e.g. in the bikini zone (fig. 16).

2 Lock the long hair trimmer by setting the trim/shave slide to the
'trim' position (fig. 12).

Cleaning and maintenance

After every use
Clean the ladyshave every time you have used it.

Do not use any corrosive detergents, scouring pads or cloths, petrol,
acetone etc. to clean the appliance.

1 Switch the ladyshave off.

2 Remove the shaving foil (fig. 17).
Do not exert any pressure on the shaving foil to avoid damage.

3 Gently shake the shaving foil to remove hairs or clean it with the
brush supplied.

4 Remove the cutter block (fig. 18).

5 Clean the hair chamber with the brush supplied (fig. 19).

6 Reassemble the ladyshave and put the comb attachment onto the
appliance before storing it, to protect the shaving foil (fig. 11).

Twice a year
◗ Lubricate the shaving foils with a drop of sewing machine oil

twice a year (fig. 20).

Storage

When you are not using the ladyshave you can store it in the shower
by hanging it upside down from the shower loop.

◗ Attach the shower loop to the appliance as shown in the picture
(fig. 21).
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Replacement

If you use the ladyshave two or more times a week, we advise you to
replace the shaving foil and cutter block every one to two years.
- The silver shaving foil may only be replaced with an original Philips

shaving foil (type HP6119/01).
- The golden shaving foil may only be replaced with an original Philips

shaving foil (type HP6121).
- The cutter block may only be replaced with an original Philips

cutter block (type HP6111).

Environment

◗ Do not throw the appliance away with the normal household
waste at the end of its life, but hand it in at an official collection
point for recycling. By doing this you will help to preserve the
environment (fig. 22).

The built-in rechargeable battery contains substances that may pollute
the environment.Always remove the battery before discarding the
appliance or handing it in at an official collection point. Dispose of the
battery at an official collection point for batteries. If you have trouble
removing the battery, you can also take the appliance to a Philips
service centre, which will remove the battery for you and will dispose
of it in an environmentally safe way.

Disposal of the battery
1 Take the ladyshave off the charging unit.

2 Let the motor run until the battery is completely empty.

3 Pull the upper part of the ladyshave off the lower part with some
force (fig. 23).

4 Remove the battery by means of a screwdriver (fig. 24).
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Solution

Remove the shaving foil and clean it
with the brush supplied.

Clean the cutter block with the brush
supplied.

Make sure that no hairs are stuck
under the timmer.

Charge the battery (see chapter
'Charging').

Lubricate the shaving foils with a few
drops of sewing machine oil twice a
year.

Make sure you move the appliance
against the direction of hair growth.

Set the trim/shave slide to the 'shave'
position when you are shaving with
the shaving foils. Set the trim/shave
slide to the 'trim' position when you
are trimming with the comb
attachment or shaping precise lines
and countours without the comb
attachment.

Cause

The shaving head is
dirty.

The battery is running
low.

The shaving head
needs to be
lubricated.

The appliance is being
used in the wrong
way.

The trim/shave slide
has been set to the
wrong position.

Problem

Reduced
shaving/trimmi
ng
performance.

Guarantee & service

If you need information or if you have a problem, please visit the Philips
website at www.philips.com or contact the Philips Customer Care
Centre in your country (you will find its phone number in the
worldwide guarantee leaflet). If there is no Customer Care Centre in
your country, turn to your local Philips dealer or contact the Service
Department of Philips Domestic Appliances and Personal Care BV.

Troubleshooting



Solution

Replace one or both shaving foils.

Make sure the trim/shave slide has
been set to the 'shave' position when
shaving sensitive areas.

Charge the battery (see chapter
'Charging').

Make sure the appliance has been
properly placed on the charging unit.

Make sure that the appliance is
switched off before you put it on the
charging unit.

Make sure that the small plug has been
properly inserted into the appliance.

Make sure that the adapter has been
properly inserted into the wall socket
(the green light goes on).

Check if the voltage indicated on the
adapter corresponds to the local
mains voltage.

Make sure that the socket to which
the charging unit is connected is live.

Cause

One or both shaving
foils are damaged or
worn.

Sensitive areas are
being shaved with the
trim/shave slide set to
the 'trim' position.

The battery is empty.

The appliance has not
been properly placed
on the charging unit.

The appliance has
been placed on the
charging unit but has
not charged.

The adapter is not
suitable for the voltage
to which it has been
connected.

The socket to which
the charging unit has
been connected is not
live.

Problem

Stronger skin
irritation than
usual.

The appliance
does not
work.
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Introduction

Avec votre nouveau Ladyshave Body Contour de Philips, rasez
rapidement et efficacement les poils, sur peau sèche ou humide.

Le Ladyshave Body Contour de Philips est doté d'une tête de rasage
flottante, qui s'adapte parfaitement aux courbes de votre corps afin de
vous garantir un rasage tout en douceur.

Ce modèle a été conçu pour être utilisé sans fil uniquement. Il se
recharge à l'aide du chargeur fourni.

◗ Vous pouvez utiliser le Ladyshave sur peau sèche ou humide. Si
vous vous rasez sous la douche, nous vous recommandons
d'utiliser du savon ou de la mousse pour un rasage plus doux.
Après utilisation, rincez simplement le Ladyshave sous la douche
ou le robinet.

Description générale (fig. 1)

A Unité de rasage
B Bouton coulissant tondeuse/rasoir
C Bouton marche/arrêt
D Sabot
E Anneau de suspension pour la douche
F Brosse de nettoyage
G Adaptateur
H Petite fiche
I Base de recharge

Important

Avant d'utiliser l'appareil, lisez les instructions ci-dessous et conservez
ce mode d'emploi pour un usage ultérieur.

◗ Avant de brancher l'appareil, vérifiez que la tension indiquée sur
l'adaptateur correspond à la tension du secteur.

◗ Conservez l'appareil à une température comprise entre 
15cC et 35cC.
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◗ Cet appareil est conforme aux normes internationales de
sécurité IEC et peut être utilisé dans le bain ou sous la douche
(fig. 2).

◗ Si l'adaptateur ou le chargeur est endommagé, il ne doit être
remplacé que par un adaptateur ou chargeur d'origine afin
d'éviter tout accident.

◗ Utilisez l'appareil uniquement avec l'adaptateur fourni.
◗ L'adaptateur est doté d'un transformateur. N'essayez pas de

remplacer la fiche de l'adaptateur afin d'éviter tout accident.
◗ N'immergez en aucun cas l'adaptateur ou le chargeur dans l'eau,

ni dans tout autre liquide.

Charge

Lorsque vous chargez le Ladyshave pour la première fois ou si
l'appareil n'a pas été utilisé pendant une longue période, chargez-le au
moins pendant 16 heures.

Veillez à avoir les mains sèches et à bien sécher l'appareil avant de le 
charger.

1 Assurez-vous que le Ladyshave est éteint (fig. 3).

2 Branchez l'adaptateur sur la prise secteur.

3 Insérez la petite fiche dans la base de recharge (fig. 4).

4 Placez le Ladyshave sur la base de recharge (fig. 5).

◗ Veillez à toujours placer le Ladyshave sur la base de recharge
après chaque utilisation. Laissez la base de recharge connectée au
secteur de manière continue, même lorsque vous n'utilisez pas
l'appareil.

◗ Un appareil complètement rechargé offre une autonomie de 20
minutes environ.
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Utilisation de l'appareil

Utilisation du rasoir

1 Réglez le bouton coulissant tondeuse/rasoir sur la position rasoir
(fig. 6).

2 Placez la grille sur la tête de rasage.

◗ Utilisez la grille dorée pour le rasage des aisselles (fig. 7).
◗ Utilisez la grille dorée pour le rasage de la zone du maillot (fig. 8).
◗ Utilisez la grille argentée pour le rasage des jambes (fig. 9).

N'utilisez pas la grille argentée pour le rasage des aisselles ou de la 
zone du maillot afin de limiter les risques de blessure.

3 Mettez le Ladyshave en marche (fig. 10).

4 Placez l'unité de rasage sur la peau et déplacez le Ladyshave dans
le sens inverse de la pousse des poils tout en exerçant une faible
pression.

◗ Vous devez former un angle de 70c entre la peau et le Ladyshave
pour obtenir un résultat optimal (fig. 9).

Utilisation de la tondeuse

◗ Placez le sabot sur la tête de rasage afin de tondre les poils à une
même longueur (environ 5 mm), par exemple au niveau du bikini
(fig. 11).

Le sabot peut être placé de plusieurs manières sur la tête de rasage, en
fonction de la zone à tondre.

1 Réglez le bouton coulissant tondeuse/rasoir sur la position
tondeuse (fig. 12).

2 Pour tondre la zone du bikini, placez le sabot sur la tête de rasage
avec le renfoncement à l'avant de l'appareil (fig. 13).

3 Pour tondre les aisselles, placez le sabot sur la tête de rasage avec
le renfoncement à l'arrière de l'appareil (fig. 14).
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4 Mettez le Ladyshave en marche.

5 Déplacez l'appareil dans le sens inverse de la pousse des poils.

◗ Veillez à ce que le sabot reste toujours en contact avec la peau
(fig. 15).

Contours

1 Retirez le sabot pour dessiner des lignes ou des contours précis,
par exemple au niveau du bikini (fig. 16).

2 Passez en mode tondeuse en réglant le bouton coulissant
tondeuse/rasoir sur la position tondeuse (fig. 12).

Nettoyage et entretien

Après chaque utilisation
Nettoyez le Ladyshave après chaque utilisation.

N'utilisez pas de produits abrasifs, d'alcool, d'acétone, d'essence, etc.
pour nettoyer l'appareil.

1 Éteignez l'appareil.

2 Retirez la grille de rasage (fig. 17).
N'exercez aucune pression sur la grille de rasage afin d'éviter toute 
détérioration.

3 Secouez légèrement la grille de rasage afin d'ôter les poils ou
nettoyez-la à l'aide de la petite brosse fournie.

4 Retirez le bloc tondeuse (fig. 18).

5 Nettoyez le compartiment à poils avec la petite brosse fournie
(fig. 19).

6 Réassemblez le Ladyshave. Placez le sabot sur l'appareil avant de
le ranger afin de protéger la grille de rasage (fig. 11).
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Deux fois par an
◗ Appliquez une goutte d'huile pour machine à coudre sur la grille

deux fois par an (fig. 20).

Rangement

Vous pouvez ranger le Ladyshave dans la salle de bain ou dans la
douche à l'aide de l'anneau de suspension.

◗ Fixez l'anneau de suspension sur l'appareil (voir illustration) 
(fig. 21).

Remplacement

Si vous utilisez l'appareil deux fois par semaine ou plus, nous vous
conseillons de remplacer la grille et le bloc tondeuse chaque année ou
tous les deux ans.
- La grille de rasage argentée doit être remplacée uniquement par

une grille Philips d'origine (type HP6119/01).
- La grille de rasage dorée ne peut être remplacée que par une grille

Philips d'origine (type HP6121).
- Le bloc tondeuse ne peut être remplacé que par un bloc tondeuse

Philips d'origine (type HP6111).

Environnement

◗ Lorsqu'il ne fonctionne plus, ne jetez pas l'appareil avec les
ordures ménagères mais déposez-le à un endroit assigné à cet
effet, où il pourra être recyclé.Vous contribuerez ainsi à la
protection de l'environnement (fig. 22).

La batterie rechargeable intégrée contient des substances qui peuvent
nuire à l'environnement.Veillez à toujours retirer la batterie avant de
mettre l'appareil au rebut ou de le déposer à un endroit assigné à cet
effet. Déposez la batterie usagée à un endroit assigné à cet effet. Si vous
n'arrivez pas à retirer la batterie, vous pouvez apporter l'appareil dans
un Centre Service Agréé Philips qui prendra toute l'opération en
charge.
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Mise au rebut de la batterie
1 Retirez le Ladyshave de la base de recharge.

2 Laissez le moteur fonctionner jusqu'à la décharge complète de la
batterie.

3 Retirez la partie supérieure du Ladyshave de la partie inférieure
(fig. 23).

4 Ôtez les piles à l'aide d'un tournevis (fig. 24).

Garantie et service

Si vous souhaitez obtenir des informations supplémentaires ou si vous
rencontrez un problème, visitez le site Web de Philips à l'adresse
www.philips.com ou contactez le Service Consommateurs Philips de
votre pays (vous trouverez le numéro de téléphone correspondant sur
le dépliant de garantie internationale). S'il n'existe pas de Service
Consommateurs Philips dans votre pays, renseignez-vous auprès de
votre revendeur local ou contactez le Service Department of Philips
Domestic Appliances and Personal Care BV.

Dépannage

Solution

Retirez la grille de rasage et nettoyez-
la avec la brosse fournie.

Nettoyez le bloc tondeuse avec la
brosse fournie.

Assurez-vous que la tondeuse n'est
pas bloquée par des poils.

Rechargez la batterie (voir le chapitre
Charge).

Cause

La tête de rasage est
sale.

La batterie est
presque déchargée.

Problème

Les résultats
de
rasage/tonte
ne sont pas
satisfaisants.
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Solution

Appliquez quelques gouttes d'huile
pour machine à coudre sur la grille
deux fois par an.

Déplacez l'appareil dans le sens
inverse de la pousse des poils.

Réglez le bouton tondeuse/rasoir sur
la position rasoir lorsque vous utilisez
les grilles de rasage pour vous raser.
Réglez-le sur la position tondeuse
lorsque vous utilisez le sabot ou
lorsque vous dessinez des lignes ou
des contours précis sans le sabot.

Remplacez la ou les grille(s) de rasage.

Réglez le bouton coulissant
tondeuse/rasoir sur la position rasoir
lorsque vous rasez les zones sensibles.

Rechargez la batterie (voir le chapitre
« Charge »).

Assurez-vous que l'appareil est
correctement positionné sur la base
de recharge.

Assurez-vous que l'appareil est éteint
avant de le placer sur la base de
recharge.

Assurez-vous que la petite fiche a bien
été insérée dans l'appareil.

Cause

La tête de rasage doit
être lubrifiée.

Vous utilisez l'appareil
de manière
incorrecte.

Le bouton coulissant
tondeuse/rasoir est
réglé sur la mauvaise
position.

Les grilles de rasage
(ou l'une d'entre elles)
sont endommagées
ou usées.

Le bouton
tondeuse/rasoir est
réglé sur la position
tondeuse pour raser
les zones sensibles.

La batterie est vide.

L'appareil n'a pas été
correctement
positionné sur la base
de recharge.

L'appareil a été placé
sur la base de
recharge mais n'a pas
été rechargé.

Problème

La peau est
plus irritée
que
d'habitude.

L'appareil ne
fonctionne
pas.
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Solution

Assurez-vous que l'adaptateur a bien
été branché sur la prise secteur (le
voyant vert s'allume).

Vérifiez que la tension indiquée sur
l'adaptateur correspond à la tension
du secteur.

Assurez-vous que la prise à laquelle
vous avez connecté la base de
recharge est alimentée.

Cause

L'adaptateur n'a peut-
être pas été branché
sur la tension
correcte.

La prise n'est peut-
être pas alimentée.

Problème
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������������2�������:/,������%��$ 70 ��S� (������ 9).
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◗ �������$3
ü�/�2���1��T$%�1	�!�,���%���
�	������,-��
�����	���
ü	���2����,��!�, (��%��$ 5
��.) 
�)� ��/
,$�����,����/�/�� (������ 11).

ü#!#�<(�6	�?�/(	�0*�ü�'!12�!2&�	H06�&.#- ,2&�?� �,9	�3. &#-1'I1#� 1�=��2=�5=��-E"	�??�'�,012�:.��	#�	�
��ü.���1'=�3(

1 ��'��)�2����/�������-�!
1���"�2������)� 'trim' (������ 12).

2 ü�����������
ü	�����/
,$��,����/�/�� ��%��������$3
ü�/�2���1��T$%�1	�!�,�
�	������,-��
-�!��%����)����������$3
�	�����	����	������,
����� (������ 13).

3 ü�����������
ü	�����/
,$��	,���� ��%��������$3
ü�/�2���1��T$%�1	�!�,�
�	������,-��
-�!��%����)����������$3
�	�����	���1�������,
����� (������ 14).

4 
�D�ü,/�E3���2����

5 
�1���
������������"���2/S2���������	�������,
ü	����0'�

◗ ��,��(��	��)��,)��,�ü��:�ü���:/,����
��!��	�!�1	, (������ 15).

�����"$(�

1 ��������$3
ü�/�2���1��T$%�1	�!�,� 
�������)���,�1%�(��)��2��	����� 
�)� �����,����/�/�� (��
���� 16).

2 14��2����
ü	���!�,-�!��'��)�2����/�������"�2������)� 'trim' (������ 12).

���	���)ü����"���+"�����

,���&����

1
�,#!ü6�#�������	
����1/	���=� &���&'	�+.�#�

"�)�,���	ü��2���Y2Z/[�����)�� �!����(����:	� �&'���� �&'�!��)��B 2��,��ü%�����,
������������

1 �D�ü,/�E3���2�������
������������

2 �����,.�!�3��� (������ 17).
"�)�,����������:)�.�!�3������� 
����#��������
ü�!��!

3 
�!)��:)�.�!�3�������
��B 
�����
ü	������������2��,��ü%����	,!����2��������	



�������24

4 ����������� (������ 18).

5 2��,��ü%����)��
�4�
ü	����	,!����2��������	 (������ 19).

6 ��%��������$3�1%�����$3
ü�/�2���1��T$%�1	�!�,�
�	����
��������������	
��!��	�!�)��2������
�
�4� 
����#������:)�.�!�3������������
ü�!��! (������ 11).

ü�����-�$(�,
.���/
◗ �,��!��&'�����1)�1��1����:)�.�!�3�������ü�����'��)���0��  (������ 20).

�����%0#

 #	3!":.��	#��+.�#��������	
����8&., ü#!#�<���	7?�������	
����9-8�,�?�JK	?�,3.

◗ ��,�
������������*+���,"�	������2��ü��",	 (������ 21).

��%�����
�1��� 

 #	�+.�#��������	
����!#		,"#ü�����=�:"�ü�(# * ��8�6�
� .�(&2�-�8;"�$�-*	
����8&6�?!21/	(> ���1/	L
ü��(>
- 8;N�$�-O	
����ü2��'��(&2�-�.,-8;"�$�-*	
����8??�=��'!�#	$%&'(ü*�1"#��=� (�/"� HP6119/01)
- 8;"�$�-*	
����ü21���(&2�-�.,-8;"�$�-*	
����8??�=��'!�#	$%&'(ü*�1"#��=� (�/"� HP6121)
- �?!2�(&2�-�.,-�?!28??�=��'!�#	$%&'(ü*�1"#��=� (�/"� HP6111)

ü����ü2��"�����)

◗ "�)�,�2/'�
������������1�������!%2�,"� �,�2/'�1�������!%ü�������"E
�/12)���'� 
���
�\������
�T�ü�,%ü/��,�1	�� (������ 22).

@#-��8?:�:��2�12�ü#!#�+#�*�� !"3.�2=!2ü#�12�	"�� .�	'!&@#,6�(A�4'H:"�ü'��8,&.�!3. �,�<�8?:�:��2���		"��1'=�:�
,�������  ���1'=�&���12�ü
 ��?1'=��W4#6�1"#��=� �,�1'=�8?:�:��2�&���12�ü
 ��?1'=�8?:�:��2��1"#��=�  ����
:�
,�������!#12�IE�-*?�'	#����$%&'(ü* B5����-?�'	#�<�8&61'=�8?:�:��2�� .9-3!"1
&#-ü'��8,&.�!

���2-�"#$%$����
1 ��
������������������2����3�

2 �1)�!��	
������������2��������%2�����
�������

3 �0�ü),���%����	�����1%�	��1)�����
��������������������� (������ 23).

4 ��	ü��(���������
������� (������ 24).



������� 25

����#����
"��#�2��

 #	:.��	#��.�!E& ��� #	(�6ü?(KX #�L 9(��-2�-!+!�,7?3B:*���$%&'(ü*3.12� www.philips.com
 ���:':"�IE�-*?�'	#�&E	�.#���$%&'(ü*��(�6�1I����/0 ( !#-�&�91�I�41*�-E"����	ü#�8;"�4�?�	2�-,	�?	#���?(�6	�
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��"��34,�%5���,
6�

�27�"��34,�

<� �
,9	�8??$�-*��	8&.,1
�,#!ü6�#.,-8(��12���
!#� .

1
�,#!ü6�#�?!2.,-8(��12���!#� .

:�,�E� .8�"��,"#3!"!2�ü.���:'�-E"��12�	��

+#�*�3$8?:�:��2� (E3.�#	?1 '	#�+#�*�3$')

�,� -�]=#!�� &"�&���&�?� �,9	�(�6!#0 2-3
 -(>&6 2 ���=�

�,���&���� �,9	�ü,�1#�	�?�ü.���

:�=��"#12�	��/	
����9-�&����(/"!3(12�:
8 �"�
'shave' #	:.��	#�	
����9-�+. �,9	�8??$�-* :�
=��"#12�	��/	
����9-�&����(/"!3(12�:
8 �"�
'trim' #	:.��	#�	����9-�+. ,2�/(	�0*�ü�'! �����
:	8:"��ü.���9-3!"�+. ,2�/(	�0*�ü�'!3.

�(&2�-� �,9	����� !"

�,�:�=��"#12�	��/	
����3(12�:
8 �"� 'shave'
�!���:.��	#�	
����?�'�,0;', ���12�?�??#�
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 �,9	�ü	(�	
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á∏µ°ûŸGá∏µ°ûŸG

.πª©j ’ RÉ¡÷G.πª©j ’ RÉ¡÷G

ÖÑ°ùdGÖÑ°ùdG

.áZQÉa ájQÉ£ÑdG ¿G.áZQÉa ájQÉ£ÑdG ¿G

≈∏Y ΩÉµMÉH RÉ¡÷G ™°Vh ºàj ⁄≈∏Y ΩÉµMÉH RÉ¡÷G ™°Vh ºàj ⁄
.øë°ûdG IóMh.øë°ûdG IóMh

IóMh ≈∏Y RÉ¡÷G ™°Vh ”IóMh ≈∏Y RÉ¡÷G ™°Vh ”
.É«FÉHô¡c øë°ûj ⁄ ¬æµdh øë°ûdG.É«FÉHô¡c øë°ûj ⁄ ¬æµdh øë°ûdG

¢ù«d »FÉHô¡µdG ¢ùÑ≤ŸG ¿G¢ù«d »FÉHô¡µdG ¢ùÑ≤ŸG ¿G
»£dƒØdG »FÉHô¡µdG QÉ«à∏d ÉªFÓe»£dƒØdG »FÉHô¡µdG QÉ«à∏d ÉªFÓe

.¬H ∫ƒ°UƒŸG.¬H ∫ƒ°UƒŸG

§FÉ◊G ‘ AÉHô¡µdG ¢ùHÉb ¿G§FÉ◊G ‘ AÉHô¡µdG ¢ùHÉb ¿G
¬H øë°ûdG IóMh π«°UƒJ ” …òdG¬H øë°ûdG IóMh π«°UƒJ ” …òdG

.»FÉHô¡µdG QÉ«àdG ó≤àØj.»FÉHô¡µdG QÉ«àdG ó≤àØj

π◊Gπ◊G

øë°ûdÉ" Iô≤a ¤G …ô¶fG) ájQÉ£ÑdG »æë°TGøë°ûdÉ" Iô≤a ¤G …ô¶fG) ájQÉ£ÑdG »æë°TG
.(&«FÉHô¡µdG.(&«FÉHô¡µdG

IóMh ≈∏Y ΩÉµMÉH ÉYƒ°Vƒe RÉ¡÷G ¿ƒµj ¿CG …ócCÉJIóMh ≈∏Y ΩÉµMÉH ÉYƒ°Vƒe RÉ¡÷G ¿ƒµj ¿CG …ócCÉJ
.øë°ûdG.øë°ûdG

¬©°Vh πÑb πª©dG øY ÉØbƒàe RÉ¡÷G ¿ƒµj ¿CG …ócCÉJ¬©°Vh πÑb πª©dG øY ÉØbƒàe RÉ¡÷G ¿ƒµj ¿CG …ócCÉJ
.øë°ûdG IóMh ≈∏Y.øë°ûdG IóMh ≈∏Y

” ób Ò¨°üdG »FÉHô¡µdG ¢ùÑ≤ŸG ¿ƒµj ¿CG …ócCÉJ” ób Ò¨°üdG »FÉHô¡µdG ¢ùÑ≤ŸG ¿ƒµj ¿CG …ócCÉJ
.RÉ¡÷G πNGO ΩÉµMÉH ¬dÉNOG.RÉ¡÷G πNGO ΩÉµMÉH ¬dÉNOG

¬dÉNOG ” ób »FÉHô¡µdG ¢ùÑ≤ŸG ¿ƒµj ¿CG …ócCÉJ¬dÉNOG ” ób »FÉHô¡µdG ¢ùÑ≤ŸG ¿ƒµj ¿CG …ócCÉJ
ô°TDƒŸG A»°†j ±ƒ°S) §FÉ◊G ¢ùHÉb πNGO ΩÉµMÉHô°TDƒŸG A»°†j ±ƒ°S) §FÉ◊G ¢ùHÉb πNGO ΩÉµMÉH

.(ô°†NC’G »Fƒ°†dG.(ô°†NC’G »Fƒ°†dG

¬«dG QÉ°ûŸG »£dƒØdG »FÉHô¡µdG QÉ«àdG ¿ƒµj ¿CG …ócCÉJ¬«dG QÉ°ûŸG »£dƒØdG »FÉHô¡µdG QÉ«àdG ¿ƒµj ¿CG …ócCÉJ
.∑ó∏H ‘ »∏ÙG »FÉHô¡µdG QÉ«à∏d ≥HÉ£e RÉ¡÷G ≈∏Y.∑ó∏H ‘ »∏ÙG »FÉHô¡µdG QÉ«à∏d ≥HÉ£e RÉ¡÷G ≈∏Y

” …òdG §FÉ◊G ‘ AÉHô¡µdG ¢ùHÉb ¿ƒµj ¿CG …ócCÉJ” …òdG §FÉ◊G ‘ AÉHô¡µdG ¢ùHÉb ¿ƒµj ¿CG …ócCÉJ
.»FÉHô¡c QÉ«J ≈∏Y Éjƒàfi ¬H øë°ûdG IóMh π«°UƒJ.»FÉHô¡c QÉ«J ≈∏Y Éjƒàfi ¬H øë°ûdG IóMh π«°UƒJ
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πcÉ°ûŸG πM π«dOπcÉ°ûŸG πM π«dO

á∏µ°ûŸGá∏µ°ûŸG

Öjò°ûJ/ábÓM AGOCGÖjò°ûJ/ábÓM AGOCG
¢†Øîæe¢†Øîæe

øe ÌcCG Iô°ûH ôJƒJøe ÌcCG Iô°ûH ôJƒJ
.IOÉ©dG.IOÉ©dG

ÖÑ°ùdGÖÑ°ùdG

.ï°ùàe ábÓ◊G ¢SCGQ.ï°ùàe ábÓ◊G ¢SCGQ

.ájQÉ£ÑdG ábÉW â°†ØîfG ó≤d.ájQÉ£ÑdG ábÉW â°†ØîfG ó≤d

.º«ë°ûà∏d áLÉëH ábÓ◊G ¢SCGQ ¿G.º«ë°ûà∏d áLÉëH ábÓ◊G ¢SCGQ ¿G

á≤jô£H RÉ¡÷G ∫Éª©à°SG ºàjá≤jô£H RÉ¡÷G ∫Éª©à°SG ºàj
.áÄWÉN.áÄWÉN

ìÉàØe §Ñ°V ” ó≤dìÉàØe §Ñ°V ” ó≤d
™°VƒdG ¤G ábÓ◊G/Öjò°ûàdG™°VƒdG ¤G ábÓ◊G/Öjò°ûàdG

.A≈WÉÿG.A≈WÉÿG

ábÓ◊G äÉbÉbQ ióMG âØ∏J ó≤dábÓ◊G äÉbÉbQ ióMG âØ∏J ó≤d
.Éª¡«àæKG hCG á«fó©ŸG.Éª¡«àæKG hCG á«fó©ŸG

AÉæKCG á°SÉ°ùM ≥WÉæe ábÓM ºàjAÉæKCG á°SÉ°ùM ≥WÉæe ábÓM ºàj
ábÓ◊G/Öjò°ûàdG ìÉàØe §Ñ°VábÓ◊G/Öjò°ûàdG ìÉàØe §Ñ°V
.&Ñjò°ûàdÉ" ™°Vh ¤G »ÑfÉ÷G.&Ñjò°ûàdÉ" ™°Vh ¤G »ÑfÉ÷G

π◊Gπ◊G

É¡Ø«¶æàH »eƒbh á«fó©ŸG ábÓ◊G ábÉbQ »YõfGÉ¡Ø«¶æàH »eƒbh á«fó©ŸG ábÓ◊G ábÉbQ »YõfG
.IOhõŸG IÉ°TôØdG á£°SGƒH.IOhõŸG IÉ°TôØdG á£°SGƒH

.IOhõŸG IÉ°TôØdG á£°SGƒH ™WÉ≤dG Aõ÷G ∞«¶æàH »eƒb.IOhõŸG IÉ°TôØdG á£°SGƒH ™WÉ≤dG Aõ÷G ∞«¶æàH »eƒb

.Üò°ûŸG ‘ á≤dÉY äGÒ©°T ∑Éæg ¿ƒµj ’ ¿CÉH …ócCÉJ.Üò°ûŸG ‘ á≤dÉY äGÒ©°T ∑Éæg ¿ƒµj ’ ¿CÉH …ócCÉJ

øë°ûdÉ" Iô≤a ¤G …ô¶fG) ájQÉ£ÑdG øë°ûH »eƒbøë°ûdÉ" Iô≤a ¤G …ô¶fG) ájQÉ£ÑdG øë°ûH »eƒb
.(&«FÉHô¡µdG.(&«FÉHô¡µdG

á£°SGƒH á«fó©ŸG ábÓ◊G äÉbÉbQ º«ë°ûàH »eƒbá£°SGƒH á«fó©ŸG ábÓ◊G äÉbÉbQ º«ë°ûàH »eƒb
.Úàæ°S πc áWÉ«ÿG âjR øe äGô£b ™°†H.Úàæ°S πc áWÉ«ÿG âjR øe äGô£b ™°†H

.ô©°ûdG ƒ‰ √ÉŒG ¢ùµ©H RÉ¡÷G ∂jô– ≈∏Y »°UôMG.ô©°ûdG ƒ‰ √ÉŒG ¢ùµ©H RÉ¡÷G ∂jô– ≈∏Y »°UôMG

™°Vh ¤G ábÓ◊G/Öjò°ûàdG ìÉàØe »£Ñ°VG™°Vh ¤G ábÓ◊G/Öjò°ûàdG ìÉàØe »£Ñ°VG
ábÓ◊G äÉbÉbQ á£°SGƒH ábÓ◊G AÉæKCG <ábÓ◊É"ábÓ◊G äÉbÉbQ á£°SGƒH ábÓ◊G AÉæKCG <ábÓ◊É"

™°Vh ¤G ábÓ◊G/Öjò°ûàdG ìÉàØe »£Ñ°VG .á«fó©ŸG™°Vh ¤G ábÓ◊G/Öjò°ûàdG ìÉàØe »£Ñ°VG .á«fó©ŸG
§°ûŸG ≥ë∏e á£°SGƒH Öjò°ûàdG AÉæKCG &Ñjò°ûàdÉ"§°ûŸG ≥ë∏e á£°SGƒH Öjò°ûàdG AÉæKCG &Ñjò°ûàdÉ"

.§°ûŸG ≥ë∏e ¿hóH º«°SÉ≤Jh á≤«bO •ƒ£N ójó–hCG.§°ûŸG ≥ë∏e ¿hóH º«°SÉ≤Jh á≤«bO •ƒ£N ójó–hCG

.Éª¡«àæKG hCG á«fó©e ábÓM ábÉbQ ∫GóÑà°SÉH »eƒb.Éª¡«àæKG hCG á«fó©e ábÓM ábÉbQ ∫GóÑà°SÉH »eƒb

»ÑfÉ÷G ábÓ◊G/Öjò°ûàdG ìÉàØe ¿ƒµj ¿CG øe …ócCÉJ»ÑfÉ÷G ábÓ◊G/Öjò°ûàdG ìÉàØe ¿ƒµj ¿CG øe …ócCÉJ
≥WÉæe ábÓM AÉæKCG <ábÓ◊É" ™°Vh ≈∏Y ÉWƒÑ°†e≥WÉæe ábÓM AÉæKCG <ábÓ◊É" ™°Vh ≈∏Y ÉWƒÑ°†e

.á°SÉ°ùM.á°SÉ°ùM
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--RGôW) ¢ùÑ«∏«a øe á«fó©e ábÓM ábÉbôH §≤a á«ÑgòdG á«fó©ŸG ábÓ◊G ábÉbQ ∫GóÑà°SG øµÁRGôW) ¢ùÑ«∏«a øe á«fó©e ábÓM ábÉbôH §≤a á«ÑgòdG á«fó©ŸG ábÓ◊G ábÉbQ ∫GóÑà°SG øµÁ
HP6121HP6121.(.(

-- RGôW) ¢ùÑ«∏«a øe »∏°UCG ™WÉb AõéH §≤a ™WÉ≤dG Aõ÷G ∫GóÑà°SG øµÁ RGôW) ¢ùÑ«∏«a øe »∏°UCG ™WÉb AõéH §≤a ™WÉ≤dG Aõ÷G ∫GóÑà°SG øµÁHP6111HP6111.(.(

áÄ«ÑdGáÄ«ÑdG

ææõcôe ¤G ¬ª«∏°ùàH »eƒb πH ,√ôªY AÉ¡àfG óæY ájOÉ©dG ∫õæŸG äÉjÉØf ™e RÉ¡÷G »eôJ ’õcôe ¤G ¬ª«∏°ùàH »eƒb πH ,√ôªY AÉ¡àfG óæY ájOÉ©dG ∫õæŸG äÉjÉØf ™e RÉ¡÷G »eôJ ’
 áÄ«ÑdG ≈∏Y ®ÉØ◊ÉH âªb ób ÊƒµJ ∂dòH .¬dÉª©à°SG IOÉY’ »ª°SQ º«∏°ùJ áÄ«ÑdG ≈∏Y ®ÉØ◊ÉH âªb ób ÊƒµJ ∂dòH .¬dÉª©à°SG IOÉY’ »ª°SQ º«∏°ùJ(22 º°SQ)(22 º°SQ) . .

.áÄ«ÑdG çƒ∏J ¿CG øµÁ OGƒe ≈∏Y …ƒà– »FÉHô¡µdG øë°ûdG IOÉY’ á∏HÉ≤dG á«∏NGódG ájQÉ£ÑdG ¿G.áÄ«ÑdG çƒ∏J ¿CG øµÁ OGƒe ≈∏Y …ƒà– »FÉHô¡µdG øë°ûdG IOÉY’ á∏HÉ≤dG á«∏NGódG ájQÉ£ÑdG ¿G
 øe ¢ü∏îàdG óæY ájQÉ£ÑdG ÉehO »YõfG øe ¢ü∏îàdG óæY ájQÉ£ÑdG ÉehO »YõfG

º«∏°ùJ á£≤f ¤G É¡ª«∏°ùàH »eƒb πH ,ájOÉ©dG á«dõæŸG äÉjÉØædG ‘ ájQÉ£ÑdG »eôJ ’ .RÉ¡÷Gº«∏°ùJ á£≤f ¤G É¡ª«∏°ùàH »eƒb πH ,ájOÉ©dG á«dõæŸG äÉjÉØædG ‘ ájQÉ£ÑdG »eôJ ’ .RÉ¡÷G
øe ájQÉ£ÑdG ¿ƒYõæj ±ƒ°S øjòdGh ¢ùÑ«∏«a áeóN õcôe ¤G RÉ¡÷G º«∏°ùJ É°†jG ∂æµÁ .á«ª°SQøe ájQÉ£ÑdG ¿ƒYõæj ±ƒ°S øjòdGh ¢ùÑ«∏«a áeóN õcôe ¤G RÉ¡÷G º«∏°ùJ É°†jG ∂æµÁ .á«ª°SQ

.áæeBG á«Ä«H á≤jô£H É¡æe ¿ƒ°ü∏îàj ºK øeh ∑RÉ¡L.áæeBG á«Ä«H á≤jô£H É¡æe ¿ƒ°ü∏îàj ºK øeh ∑RÉ¡L

ájQÉ£ÑdG øe ¢ü∏îàdGájQÉ£ÑdG øe ¢ü∏îàdG

11.øë°ûdG IóMh øY ∞«°ûjó«d ádBG »∏°üaG.øë°ûdG IóMh øY ∞«°ûjó«d ádBG »∏°üaG

22.É«∏c ájQÉ£ÑdG ÆôØJ ¿CG ¤G πª©j ∑ôÙG »YO.É«∏c ájQÉ£ÑdG ÆôØJ ¿CG ¤G πª©j ∑ôÙG »YO

33 Iƒ≤dG ¢†©H ™e »∏Ø°ùdG Aõ÷G øY ∞«°ûjó«d ádBG øe …ƒ∏©dG Aõ÷G »Ñë°SG Iƒ≤dG ¢†©H ™e »∏Ø°ùdG Aõ÷G øY ∞«°ûjó«d ádBG øe …ƒ∏©dG Aõ÷G »Ñë°SG(23 º°SQ)(23 º°SQ) . .

44 »ZGôH ∂Øe á£°SGƒH ájQÉ£ÑdG »YõfG »ZGôH ∂Øe á£°SGƒH ájQÉ£ÑdG »YõfG(24 º°SQ)(24 º°SQ) . .

áeóÿGh ¿Éª°†dGáeóÿGh ¿Éª°†dG

ácô°ûH ¢UÉÿG âfÎf’G ¿GƒæY IQÉjR AÉLôdG ,á∏µ°ûe ∂jód âfÉc hCG äÉeƒ∏©e ájC’ âéàMG GPGácô°ûH ¢UÉÿG âfÎf’G ¿GƒæY IQÉjR AÉLôdG ,á∏µ°ûe ∂jód âfÉc hCG äÉeƒ∏©e ájC’ âéàMG GPG
 ¢ùÑ«∏«a ¢ùÑ«∏«acomcomphilips.philips.www.www.ºbQ óŒ ±ƒ°S) ∑ó∏H ‘ AÓª©dG áeóÿ ¢ùÑ«∏«a õcôÃ π°üJG hCGºbQ óŒ ±ƒ°S) ∑ó∏H ‘ AÓª©dG áeóÿ ¢ùÑ«∏«a õcôÃ π°üJG hCG

AÉLôdG ,∑ó∏H ‘ AÓª©dG áeóÿ õcôe óLGƒàj ⁄ GPG .(»ŸÉ©dG ¿Éª°†dG Iô°ûf ‘ ¿hóe ∞JÉ¡dGAÉLôdG ,∑ó∏H ‘ AÓª©dG áeóÿ õcôe óLGƒàj ⁄ GPG .(»ŸÉ©dG ¿Éª°†dG Iô°ûf ‘ ¿hóe ∞JÉ¡dG
ájÉæ©dG h á«dõæŸG äGhOCÓd ¢ùÑ«∏«a ácô°ûd ™HÉàdG áeóÿG õcôÃ π°üJG hCG ¢ùÑ«∏«a π«ch á©LGôeájÉæ©dG h á«dõæŸG äGhOCÓd ¢ùÑ«∏«a ácô°ûd ™HÉàdG áeóÿG õcôÃ π°üJG hCG ¢ùÑ«∏«a π«ch á©LGôe

.á«°üî°ûdG.á«°üî°ûdG
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áfÉ«°üdG h ∞«¶æàdGáfÉ«°üdG h ∞«¶æàdG

∫Éª©à°SG πc ó©H∫Éª©à°SG πc ó©H
.∫Éª©à°SG πc ó©H ∞«°ûjó«d ádBG ∞«¶æàH »eƒb.∫Éª©à°SG πc ó©H ∞«°ûjó«d ádBG ∞«¶æàH »eƒb

.RÉ¡÷G ∞«¶æàdïdG ¿ƒà«°S’G h ∞«¶æàdG OGƒe h ∫hÎÑdG πãe á£°TÉc OGƒe …CG »eóîà°ùJ ’.RÉ¡÷G ∞«¶æàdïdG ¿ƒà«°S’G h ∞«¶æàdG OGƒe h ∫hÎÑdG πãe á£°TÉc OGƒe …CG »eóîà°ùJ ’

11.πª©dG øY ∞«°ûjó«d ádBG »ØbhCG.πª©dG øY ∞«°ûjó«d ádBG »ØbhCG

22 ábÓë∏d á«fó©ŸG ábÉbôdG »YõfG ábÓë∏d á«fó©ŸG ábÉbôdG »YõfG(17 º°SQ)(17 º°SQ)..
.∞∏àdG Öæéàd á«fó©ŸG ábÉbôdG ≈∏Y »£¨°†J ’.∞∏àdG Öæéàd á«fó©ŸG ábÉbôdG ≈∏Y »£¨°†J ’

33.IOhõŸG IÉ°TôØdG á£°SGƒH É¡Ø«¶æàH »eƒb hCG ∞£∏H á«fó©ŸG ábÓ◊G ábÉbQ êôH »eƒb.IOhõŸG IÉ°TôØdG á£°SGƒH É¡Ø«¶æàH »eƒb hCG ∞£∏H á«fó©ŸG ábÓ◊G ábÉbQ êôH »eƒb

44 ™WÉ≤dG Aõ÷G »YõfG ™WÉ≤dG Aõ÷G »YõfG(18 º°SQ)(18 º°SQ) . .

55 IOhõŸG IÉ°TôØdG á£°SGƒH ô©°ûdG ¿õfl ∞«¶æàH »eƒb IOhõŸG IÉ°TôØdG á£°SGƒH ô©°ûdG ¿õfl ∞«¶æàH »eƒb(19 º°SQ)(19 º°SQ) . .

66ábÉbQ ájÉª◊ É¡æjõîJ πÑb RÉ¡÷G ≈∏Y §°ûŸG ≥ë∏e »©°Vh ∞«°ûjó«d ádBG Ö«côJ …ó«YCGábÉbQ ájÉª◊ É¡æjõîJ πÑb RÉ¡÷G ≈∏Y §°ûŸG ≥ë∏e »©°Vh ∞«°ûjó«d ádBG Ö«côJ …ó«YCG
 á«fó©ŸG ábÓ◊G á«fó©ŸG ábÓ◊G(11 º°SQ)(11 º°SQ) . .

.áæ°ùdG ‘ ÚJôe.áæ°ùdG ‘ ÚJôe
ææ áæ°ùdG ‘ ÚJôe áWÉ«N âjR Iô£b á£°SGƒH á«fó©ŸG ábÓ◊G äÉbÉbQ º«ë°ûàH »eƒb áæ°ùdG ‘ ÚJôe áWÉ«N âjR Iô£b á£°SGƒH á«fó©ŸG ábÓ◊G äÉbÉbQ º«ë°ûàH »eƒb

(20 º°SQ)(20 º°SQ)..

øjõîàdGøjõîàdG

øe Ö≤Y ≈∏Y πØ°SCG É¡≤«∏©J ∫ÓN øe ¢TódG ‘ É¡æjõîJ ∂æµÁ ∞«°ûjó«d ádBG ∫Éª©à°SG ΩóY óæYøe Ö≤Y ≈∏Y πØ°SCG É¡≤«∏©J ∫ÓN øe ¢TódG ‘ É¡æjõîJ ∂æµÁ ∞«°ûjó«d ádBG ∫Éª©à°SG ΩóY óæY
.¢TódG πNGO ≥«∏©àdG á≤∏M.¢TódG πNGO ≥«∏©àdG á≤∏M

ææ º°SôdG ‘ ôgÉX ƒg Éªc RÉ¡÷G ¤G ¢ThódG ábÓY »∏°UhCG º°SôdG ‘ ôgÉX ƒg Éªc RÉ¡÷G ¤G ¢ThódG ábÓY »∏°UhCG(21 º°SQ)(21 º°SQ)..

∫GóÑà°S’G∫GóÑà°S’G

ábÓ◊G ábÉbQ ∫GóÑà°SÉH ∂ë°üæf ,´ƒÑ°SC’G ∫ÓN ÌcCG hCG ÚJôe ∞«°ûjó«d ádBG »eóîà°ùJ ⁄ GPGábÓ◊G ábÉbQ ∫GóÑà°SÉH ∂ë°üæf ,´ƒÑ°SC’G ∫ÓN ÌcCG hCG ÚJôe ∞«°ûjó«d ádBG »eóîà°ùJ ⁄ GPG
.Úàæ°ShCG áæ°S πc ™WÉ≤dG Aõ÷Gh á«fó©ŸG.Úàæ°ShCG áæ°S πc ™WÉ≤dG Aõ÷Gh á«fó©ŸG

--RGôW) ¢ùÑ«∏«a øe á«fó©e ábÓM ábÉbôH §≤a á«°†ØdG á«fó©ŸG ábÓ◊G ábÉbQ ∫GóÑà°SG øµÁRGôW) ¢ùÑ«∏«a øe á«fó©e ábÓM ábÉbôH §≤a á«°†ØdG á«fó©ŸG ábÓ◊G ábÉbQ ∫GóÑà°SG øµÁ
HP6119/01HP6119/01.(.(
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 Öæéàd »æ«µ«ÑdG §Nh §H’G â– á≤£æe ábÓ◊ á«°†ØdG á«fó©ŸG ábÓ◊G ábÉbQ »eóîà°ùJ ’ Öæéàd »æ«µ«ÑdG §Nh §H’G â– á≤£æe ábÓ◊ á«°†ØdG á«fó©ŸG ábÓ◊G ábÉbQ »eóîà°ùJ ’
.äÉHÉ°UG çhóM.äÉHÉ°UG çhóM

33 ∞«°ûjó«d ádBG π«¨°ûàH »eƒb ∞«°ûjó«d ádBG π«¨°ûàH »eƒb(10 º°SQ)(10 º°SQ) . .

44ô©°ûdG ƒ‰ √ÉŒG ¢ùµ©H A§ÑH ∞«°ûjó«d ádBG »côMh ∞£∏H Iô°ûÑdG ≈∏Y ábÓ◊G IóMh »©°Vô©°ûdG ƒ‰ √ÉŒG ¢ùµ©H A§ÑH ∞«°ûjó«d ádBG »côMh ∞£∏H Iô°ûÑdG ≈∏Y ábÓ◊G IóMh »©°V
.áØîH É¡£¨°V AÉæKCG.áØîH É¡£¨°V AÉæKCG

ææ 70 ∞«°ûjó«d ádBGh Iô°ûÑdG ÚH ájhGõdG ¿ƒµJ ¿CG Öéj 70 ∞«°ûjó«d ádBGh Iô°ûÑdG ÚH ájhGõdG ¿ƒµJ ¿CG Öéj°°O èFÉàædG π°†aCG ≈∏Y ∫ƒ°üë∏d áLQOO èFÉàædG π°†aCG ≈∏Y ∫ƒ°üë∏d áLQO
º°SQ)º°SQ)(9(9 . .

Öjò°ûàdGÖjò°ûàdG

ææÓãe ,(º∏e 5 ‹GƒM) IÉ°ùàe ∫ƒW ¤G ô©°ûdG Öjò°ûàd ábÓ◊G ¢SCGQ ≈∏Y §°ûŸG ≥ë∏e »©°VÓãe ,(º∏e 5 ‹GƒM) IÉ°ùàe ∫ƒW ¤G ô©°ûdG Öjò°ûàd ábÓ◊G ¢SCGQ ≈∏Y §°ûŸG ≥ë∏e »©°V
 »æ«µ«ÑdG §N á≤£æe ‘ »æ«µ«ÑdG §N á≤£æe ‘(11 º°SQ)(11 º°SQ) . .

.É¡Ñjò°ûJ OGôŸG á≤£æŸG ≈∏Y GOÉªàYG ,äÉgÉŒG Ió©H ábÓ◊G ¢SCGQ ≈∏Y §°ûŸG ≥ë∏e ™°Vh øµÁ.É¡Ñjò°ûJ OGôŸG á≤£æŸG ≈∏Y GOÉªàYG ,äÉgÉŒG Ió©H ábÓ◊G ¢SCGQ ≈∏Y §°ûŸG ≥ë∏e ™°Vh øµÁ

11 &Ñjò°ûàdÉ" ™°Vh ¤G ábÓ◊G/Öjò°ûàdG ìÉàØe »£Ñ°VG &Ñjò°ûàdÉ" ™°Vh ¤G ábÓ◊G/Öjò°ûàdG ìÉàØe »£Ñ°VG(12 º°SQ)(12 º°SQ) . .

22≥ë∏ŸG AõL ¿ƒµj å«M ábÓ◊G ¢SCGQ ≈∏Y §°ûŸG ≥ë∏e »©°V ,»æ«µ«ÑdG §N á≤£æe Öjò°ûàd≥ë∏ŸG AõL ¿ƒµj å«M ábÓ◊G ¢SCGQ ≈∏Y §°ûŸG ≥ë∏e »©°V ,»æ«µ«ÑdG §N á≤£æe Öjò°ûàd
 RÉ¡÷G ∞∏N ‘ »Ø∏ÿG RÉ¡÷G ∞∏N ‘ »Ø∏ÿG(13 º°SQ)(13 º°SQ)..

33≥ë∏ŸG AõL ¿ƒµj å«M ábÓ◊G ¢SCGQ ≈∏Y §°ûŸG ≥ë∏e »©°V ,§H’G â– á≤£æe Öjò°ûàd≥ë∏ŸG AõL ¿ƒµj å«M ábÓ◊G ¢SCGQ ≈∏Y §°ûŸG ≥ë∏e »©°V ,§H’G â– á≤£æe Öjò°ûàd
 RÉ¡÷G ∞∏N ‘ »Ø∏ÿG RÉ¡÷G ∞∏N ‘ »Ø∏ÿG(14 º°SQ)(14 º°SQ)   .   .

44.∞«°ûjó«d ádBG π«¨°ûàH »eƒb.∞«°ûjó«d ádBG π«¨°ûàH »eƒb

55.ô©°ûdG ƒ‰ √ÉŒG ¢ùµ©H RÉ¡÷G »côM.ô©°ûdG ƒ‰ √ÉŒG ¢ùµ©H RÉ¡÷G »côM

ææ Iô°ûÑ∏d ÉehO É°ùeÓe §°ûŸG í£°S ¿ƒµj ¿CG …ócCÉJ Iô°ûÑ∏d ÉehO É°ùeÓe §°ûŸG í£°S ¿ƒµj ¿CG …ócCÉJ(15 º°SQ)(15 º°SQ) . .

ójóëàdGójóëàdG

11»æ«µ«ÑdG §N á≤£æe ‘ Óãe ,á≤«bO π«°UÉØJh •ƒ£N ójóëàd §°ûŸG ≥ë∏e ∂ØH »eƒb»æ«µ«ÑdG §N á≤£æe ‘ Óãe ,á≤«bO π«°UÉØJh •ƒ£N ójóëàd §°ûŸG ≥ë∏e ∂ØH »eƒb
(16 º°SQ)(16 º°SQ) . .

22™°Vh ¤G ábÓ◊G/Öjò°ûàdG ìÉàØe §Ñ°V ∫ÓN øe πjƒ£dG ô©°ûdG Üò°ûe πØb â«ÑãàH »eƒb™°Vh ¤G ábÓ◊G/Öjò°ûàdG ìÉàØe §Ñ°V ∫ÓN øe πjƒ£dG ô©°ûdG Üò°ûe πØb â«ÑãàH »eƒb
 &Ñjò°ûàdÉ" &Ñjò°ûàdÉ"(12 º°SQ)(12 º°SQ)..
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ææçhóM Öæéàd á«∏°UG ™£≤H ÉehO ¬dGóÑà°SG Öéj ,øë°ûdG IóMh hCG »FÉHô¡µdG ∫ƒÙG ∞∏J GPGçhóM Öæéàd á«∏°UG ™£≤H ÉehO ¬dGóÑà°SG Öéj ,øë°ûdG IóMh hCG »FÉHô¡µdG ∫ƒÙG ∞∏J GPG
.áMOÉa çOGƒM.áMOÉa çOGƒM

ææ.OhõŸG ∫ƒÙG ™e §≤a RÉ¡÷G »eóîà°SG.OhõŸG ∫ƒÙG ™e §≤a RÉ¡÷G »eóîà°SG
ææ¬dGóÑà°S’ »FÉHô¡µdG ¢ùÑ≤ŸG ™£≤J ’ .»FÉHô¡c ∫ƒfi ≈∏Y »FÉHô¡µdG ¢ùÑ≤ŸG …ƒàëj¬dGóÑà°S’ »FÉHô¡µdG ¢ùÑ≤ŸG ™£≤J ’ .»FÉHô¡c ∫ƒfi ≈∏Y »FÉHô¡µdG ¢ùÑ≤ŸG …ƒàëj

.ìOÉa ô£ÿ ∂°Vô©«°S ∂dP ¿ƒc ôNBG ¢ùÑ≤Ã.ìOÉa ô£ÿ ∂°Vô©«°S ∂dP ¿ƒc ôNBG ¢ùÑ≤Ã
ææ.ôNBG πFÉ°S …CG hCG AÉŸG πNGO »FÉHô¡µdG øë°ûdG IóMh hCG »FÉHô¡µdG ∫ƒÙG …ôª¨J ’.ôNBG πFÉ°S …CG hCG AÉŸG πNGO »FÉHô¡µdG øë°ûdG IóMh hCG »FÉHô¡µdG ∫ƒÙG …ôª¨J ’

øë°ûdGøë°ûdG

16 IóŸ øë°ûJ ádB’G ´O ,∫Éª©à°S’G ΩóY øe á∏jƒW IÎa ó©H hCG Iôe ∫hC’ ∞«°ûjó«d ádBG øë°T óæY16 IóŸ øë°ûJ ádB’G ´O ,∫Éª©à°S’G ΩóY øe á∏jƒW IÎa ó©H hCG Iôe ∫hC’ ∞«°ûjó«d ádBG øë°T óæY
.πbC’G ≈∏Y áYÉ°S.πbC’G ≈∏Y áYÉ°S

.»FÉHô¡µdG øë°û∏d ∞«°ûjó«d ádBG õ«¡Œ óæY ¿ÉàaÉL ∞«°ûjó«d ádBGh ∂jój ¿ƒµJ ¿CG …ócCÉJ.»FÉHô¡µdG øë°û∏d ∞«°ûjó«d ádBG õ«¡Œ óæY ¿ÉàaÉL ∞«°ûjó«d ádBGh ∂jój ¿ƒµJ ¿CG …ócCÉJ

11 πª©dG øY áØbƒàe ∞«°ûjó«d ádBG ¿ƒµJ ¿CG …ócCÉJ πª©dG øY áØbƒàe ∞«°ûjó«d ádBG ¿ƒµJ ¿CG …ócCÉJ(3 º°SQ)(3 º°SQ)..

22.§FÉ◊G ¢ùHÉb ‘ »FÉHô¡µdG ∫ƒÙG »∏°UhCG.§FÉ◊G ¢ùHÉb ‘ »FÉHô¡µdG ∫ƒÙG »∏°UhCG

33 »FÉHô¡µdG øë°ûdG IóMh ‘ Ò¨°üdG »FÉHô¡µdG ¢ùÑ≤ŸG »∏NOCG »FÉHô¡µdG øë°ûdG IóMh ‘ Ò¨°üdG »FÉHô¡µdG ¢ùÑ≤ŸG »∏NOCG(4 º°SQ)(4 º°SQ) . .

44 øë°ûdG IóMh ≈∏Y ∞«°ûjó«d ádBG »©°V øë°ûdG IóMh ≈∏Y ∞«°ûjó«d ádBG »©°V(5 º°SQ)(5 º°SQ) . .

ææ¤G ádƒ°Uƒe øë°ûdG IóMh »≤HCGh ∫Éª©à°S’G ó©H øë°ûdG IóMh ¤G ∞«°ûjó«d ádBG ÉehO …ó«YCG¤G ádƒ°Uƒe øë°ûdG IóMh »≤HCGh ∫Éª©à°S’G ó©H øë°ûdG IóMh ¤G ∞«°ûjó«d ádBG ÉehO …ó«YCG
.É¡dÉª©à°SG ΩóY AÉæKCG ≈àM ,ÉehO »FÉHô¡µdG QÉ«àdG.É¡dÉª©à°SG ΩóY AÉæKCG ≈àM ,ÉehO »FÉHô¡µdG QÉ«àdG

ææ.á≤«bO 20 ájÉ¨d á«µ∏°S’ ábÓM á«∏ªY ôaƒj πeÉµdÉH É«FÉHô¡c ¿ƒë°ûŸG RÉ¡÷G ¿G.á≤«bO 20 ájÉ¨d á«µ∏°S’ ábÓM á«∏ªY ôaƒj πeÉµdÉH É«FÉHô¡c ¿ƒë°ûŸG RÉ¡÷G ¿G

RÉ¡÷G ΩGóîà°SGRÉ¡÷G ΩGóîà°SG

ábÓ◊GábÓ◊G

11 <ábÓ◊É" ™°Vh ¤G ábÓ◊G/Öjò°ûàdG ìÉàØe »£Ñ°VG <ábÓ◊É" ™°Vh ¤G ábÓ◊G/Öjò°ûàdG ìÉàØe »£Ñ°VG(6 º°SQ)(6 º°SQ) . .

22.ábÓ◊G ¢SCGQ ≈∏Y áHƒZôŸG á«fó©ŸG ábÓ◊G ábÉbQ Ö«cÎH »eƒb.ábÓ◊G ¢SCGQ ≈∏Y áHƒZôŸG á«fó©ŸG ábÓ◊G ábÉbQ Ö«cÎH »eƒb

ææ §H’G â– á≤£æe ábÓ◊ á«ÑgòdG á«fó©ŸG ábÓ◊G ábÉbQ »eóîà°SG §H’G â– á≤£æe ábÓ◊ á«ÑgòdG á«fó©ŸG ábÓ◊G ábÉbQ »eóîà°SG(7 º°SQ)(7 º°SQ) . .
ææ »æ«µ«ÑdG §N á≤£æe ábÓ◊ á«ÑgòdG á«fó©ŸG ábÓ◊G ábÉbQ »eóîà°SG »æ«µ«ÑdG §N á≤£æe ábÓ◊ á«ÑgòdG á«fó©ŸG ábÓ◊G ábÉbQ »eóîà°SG(8 º°SQ)(8 º°SQ) . .
ææ ¿É≤«°ùdG ábÓ◊ á«°†ØdG á«fó©ŸG ábÓ◊G ábÉbQ »eóîà°SG ¿É≤«°ùdG ábÓ◊ á«°†ØdG á«fó©ŸG ábÓ◊G ábÉbQ »eóîà°SG(9 º°SQ)(9 º°SQ)..
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á«Hô©dGá«Hô©dG

áeó≤ŸGáeó≤ŸG

 ádBG π°†ØH ádBG π°†ØHPhilipsPhilipsáYô°ùH ¬H ÜƒZôe Ò¨dG ô©°ûdG ádGRG ∂æµÁ Iójó÷G Qƒàfƒc …OƒH ∞«°ûjó«dáYô°ùH ¬H ÜƒZôe Ò¨dG ô©°ûdG ádGRG ∂æµÁ Iójó÷G Qƒàfƒc …OƒH ∞«°ûjó«d
.ÖWôdGh ±É÷G ô©°ûdG øe áMGQ ádƒ¡°Sh.ÖWôdGh ±É÷G ô©°ûdG øe áMGQ ádƒ¡°Sh

 ádBG ¿G ádBG ¿GPhilipsPhilips™e áeÉJ á«dÉ©ØH º∏bCÉàj …òdG ºFÉY ábÓM ¢SCGôH IOhõe Qƒàfƒc …OƒH ∞«°ûjó«d™e áeÉJ á«dÉ©ØH º∏bCÉàj …òdG ºFÉY ábÓM ¢SCGôH IOhõe Qƒàfƒc …OƒH ∞«°ûjó«d
.áªYÉf ábÓM øª°†«d Iô°ûÑdG.áªYÉf ábÓM øª°†«d Iô°ûÑdG

á£°SGƒH É«FÉHô¡c É¡æë°T øµÁh §≤a »FÉHô¡c ∂∏°S ¿hóH É¡dÉª©à°S’ áªª°üe ∞«°ûjód ádBG ¿Gá£°SGƒH É«FÉHô¡c É¡æë°T øµÁh §≤a »FÉHô¡c ∂∏°S ¿hóH É¡dÉª©à°S’ áªª°üe ∞«°ûjód ádBG ¿G
.IOhõŸG øë°ûdG IóMh.IOhõŸG øë°ûdG IóMh

ææâ– ∑OƒLh AÉæKCG ábÓ◊ÉH âªb GPG .AÉŸG á£°SGƒH hCG áaÉL ∞«°ûjó«d ádBG ∫Éª©à°SG ∂æµÁâ– ∑OƒLh AÉæKCG ábÓ◊ÉH âªb GPG .AÉŸG á£°SGƒH hCG áaÉL ∞«°ûjó«d ádBG ∫Éª©à°SG ∂æµÁ
∫Éª©à°S’G ó©H .ábÓ◊G èFÉàf π°†aC’ ábÓ◊G IƒZQ hCG øHÉ°üdG ΩGóîà°SÉH ∂ë°üæf ,¢TódG∫Éª©à°S’G ó©H .ábÓ◊G èFÉàf π°†aC’ ábÓ◊G IƒZQ hCG øHÉ°üdG ΩGóîà°SÉH ∂ë°üæf ,¢TódG

.…QÉ÷G QƒÑæ°üdG AÉe â– hCG ¢TódG â– ∞«°ûjó«d ádBG ∞£°T ∂æµÁ.…QÉ÷G QƒÑæ°üdG AÉe â– hCG ¢TódG â– ∞«°ûjó«d ádBG ∞£°T ∂æµÁ

(1 º°SQ) ΩÉY ∞°Uh(1 º°SQ) ΩÉY ∞°Uh

AAábÓ◊G IóMh .ábÓ◊G IóMh .
BB»ÑfÉL ábÓM/Öjò°ûJ ìÉàØe .»ÑfÉL ábÓM/Öjò°ûJ ìÉàØe .
CC±É≤jG/π«¨°ûJ ìÉàØe .±É≤jG/π«¨°ûJ ìÉàØe .
DD§°ûe ≥ë∏e .§°ûe ≥ë∏e .
EE¢TódG ‘ ≥«∏©àdG á≤∏M .¢TódG ‘ ≥«∏©àdG á≤∏M .
FF∞«¶æJ IÉ°Tôa .∞«¶æJ IÉ°Tôa .
GG»FÉHô¡c ∫ƒfi .»FÉHô¡c ∫ƒfi .
HHÒ¨°U ¢ùÑ≤e .Ò¨°U ¢ùÑ≤e .
IIøë°ûdG IóMh .øë°ûdG IóMh .

GóL º¡eGóL º¡e

.RÉ¡÷G ΩGóîà°SG πÑb äÉeƒ°SôdÉH »æ©“h Gó«L √òg ∫Éª©à°S’G äGOÉ°TQG …CGôbG.RÉ¡÷G ΩGóîà°SG πÑb äÉeƒ°SôdÉH »æ©“h Gó«L √òg ∫Éª©à°S’G äGOÉ°TQG …CGôbG

ææ»FÉHô¡µdG QÉ«à∏d ºFÓe RÉ¡÷G ¢ùÑ≤e ≈∏Y ¬«dG QÉ°ûŸG »FÉHô¡µdG QÉ«àdG ¿ƒµj ¿CÉH ócCÉJ»FÉHô¡µdG QÉ«à∏d ºFÓe RÉ¡÷G ¢ùÑ≤e ≈∏Y ¬«dG QÉ°ûŸG »FÉHô¡µdG QÉ«àdG ¿ƒµj ¿CÉH ócCÉJ
.RÉ¡÷G π«°UƒJ πÑb ∑ó∏H ‘ »∏ÙG ô°TÉÑŸG.RÉ¡÷G π«°UƒJ πÑb ∑ó∏H ‘ »∏ÙG ô°TÉÑŸG

ææ 15 ÚH ìhGÎJ IQGôM áLQóH RÉ¡÷G øjõîJh øë°ûH »eƒb 15 ÚH ìhGÎJ IQGôM áLQóH RÉ¡÷G øjõîJh øë°ûH »eƒb°°CC 35h ájƒÄe áLQO 35h ájƒÄe áLQO°°CC
.ájƒÄe áLQO.ájƒÄe áLQO

ææ á«ŸÉ©dG áeÓ°ùdG áª¶fCG ™e ≥HÉ£àj RÉ¡÷G ¿G á«ŸÉ©dG áeÓ°ùdG áª¶fCG ™e ≥HÉ£àj RÉ¡÷G ¿GIECIEC‘ ¿ÉeCÉH ¬eGóîà°SG øµÁh Ióªà©ŸG‘ ¿ÉeCÉH ¬eGóîà°SG øµÁh Ióªà©ŸG
 ¢TódG â– hCG ΩÉª◊G ¢TódG â– hCG ΩÉª◊G(2 º°SQ)(2 º°SQ) . .
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qJAîqJAîXKàXKà

ÈËñ `Oæ� ñuD! ÁU~¶<œÈËñ `Oæ� ñuD! ÁU~¶<œ

ÁbAï Áœ«œ ñ«dè ˛ñUÅ ÁU~¶<œÁbAï Áœ«œ ñ«dè ˛ñUÅ ÁU~¶<œ

ÆX<«ÆX<«

b4«Ë ÈËñ `Oæ� ñuD! ÁU~¶<œb4«Ë ÈËñ `Oæ� ñuD! ÁU~¶<œ

Uî« ¨X<« ÁbÅ Áœ«œ ñ«dè ˛ñUÅUî« ¨X<« ÁbÅ Áœ«œ ñ«dè ˛ñUÅ

ÆX<« ÁbAï ˛ñUÅÆX<« ÁbAï ˛ñUÅ

Ê¬ t! të È˛U¶ìË È«d! ñu¶Ä«œ¬Ê¬ t! të È˛U¶ìË È«d! ñu¶Ä«œ¬

ÆXfiOï V<UMî X<« ÁbÅ q�ËÆXfiOï V<UMî X<« ÁbÅ q�Ë

të Èe|dÄ të b|uÅ s£LDîtë Èe|dÄ të b|uÅ s£LDî

ÁbÅ q�Ë Ê¬ t! ˛ñUÅ ÁU~¶<œÁbÅ q�Ë Ê¬ t! ˛ñUÅ ÁU~¶<œ

ÆbÅU! vî ‚d! È«ñ«œ X<«ÆbÅU! vî ‚d! È«ñ«œ X<«

q4 Á«ñq4 Á«ñ

b4«Ë ÈËñ `Oæ� ñuD! ÁU~¶<œ të b|uÅ s£LDîb4«Ë ÈËñ `Oæ� ñuD! ÁU~¶<œ të b|uÅ s£LDî

ÆX<« ÁbÅ Áœ«œ ñ«dè ˛ñUÅÆX<« ÁbÅ Áœ«œ ñ«dè ˛ñUÅ

s£LDî ˛ñUÅ ÁU~¶<œ ñœ ÁU~¶<œ Êœ«œ ñ«dè “« q§ès£LDî ˛ñUÅ ÁU~¶<œ ñœ ÁU~¶<œ Êœ«œ ñ«dè “« q§è

ÆX<« ‘uîU8 ÁU~¶<œ të b|uÅÆX<« ‘uîU8 ÁU~¶<œ të b|uÅ

ñœ `Oæ� ñuD! pÇuë gOã të b|uÅ s£LDîñœ `Oæ� ñuD! pÇuë gOã të b|uÅ s£LDî

ÆbÅU! ÁbÅ Áœ“ U3 ÁU~¶<œÆbÅU! ÁbÅ Áœ“ U3 ÁU~¶<œ

Áœ“ e|dÄ ñœ `Oæ� “dD! ñu¶Ä«œ¬ të b|uÅ s£LDîÁœ“ e|dÄ ñœ `Oæ� “dD! ñu¶Ä«œ¬ të b|uÅ s£LDî

Æ©œuÅ vî sÅËñ e§< ⁄«dÇ® X<« ÁbÅÆ©œuÅ vî sÅËñ e§< ⁄«dÇ® X<« ÁbÅ

U! ñu¶Ä«œ¬ ÈËñ ÁbÅ h‹Aî ˛U¶ìË të bOMë v<ñd!U! ñu¶Ä«œ¬ ÈËñ ÁbÅ h‹Aî ˛U¶ìË të bOMë v<ñd!

ÆbÅU! t¶Å«œ XI!UDî qæî ‚d! ˛U¶ìËÆbÅU! t¶Å«œ XI!UDî qæî ‚d! ˛U¶ìË

X<« ÁbÅ q�Ë Ê¬ t! ˛ñUÅ ÁU~¶<œ të vèd! e|dÄX<« ÁbÅ q�Ë Ê¬ t! ˛ñUÅ ÁU~¶<œ të vèd! e|dÄ

ÆX<« ‚d! bèUãÆX<« ‚d! bèUã
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v<ñUã

qJAîqJAî

œdJKLàœdJKLà

Êœdë V"dîØÕö�«Êœdë V"dîØÕö�«

Áœdë «bOÄ gÙUëÁœdë «bOÄ gÙUë

ÆX<«ÆX<«

gO! X<uÄ ‘“u<gO! X<uÄ ‘“u<

ÆX<« ‰uLFî b4 “«ÆX<« ‰uLFî b4 “«

v/ ñUë ÁU~¶<œv/ ñUë ÁU~¶<œ

ÆbMëÆbMë

XKàXKà

ÆX<« nOßë Õö�« Èd<ÆX<« nOßë Õö�« Èd<

ÆbMMë vî ñUë nOF{ Èd"U!ÆbMMë vî ñUë nOF{ Èd"U!

ÈñUJMäËñ t! “UOï Õö�« Èd<ÈñUJMäËñ t! “UOï Õö�« Èd<

Æœñ«œÆœñ«œ

ÁœUH¶<« ÁU§¶Å« ñuD! ÁU~¶<œ “«ÁœUH¶<« ÁU§¶Å« ñuD! ÁU~¶<œ “«

ÆX<« ÁbÅÆX<« ÁbÅ

ñœ Õö�«ØÊ“ j8 v|uAëñœ Õö�«ØÊ“ j8 v|uAë

ÁbÅ Áœ«œ ñ«dè ÁU§¶Å« XOF{ËÁbÅ Áœ«œ ñ«dè ÁU§¶Å« XOF{Ë

ÆX<«ÆX<«

Õö�« Èñu" Ëœ dÙ U| p|Õö�« Èñu" Ëœ dÙ U| p|

Æbï« Áb|œ VO<¬ U| ÁbÅ Áœu<dãÆbï« Áb|œ VO<¬ U| ÁbÅ Áœu<dã

“« ÁœUH¶<« U! ”Ufi4 oÉUMî“« ÁœUH¶<« U! ”Ufi4 oÉUMî

v|uAë XOF{Ë ÊbÅ Áœ«œ ñ«dèv|uAë XOF{Ë ÊbÅ Áœ«œ ñ«dè

¢ XOF{Ë ñœ¢ XOF{Ë ñœrttrmiimÁbÅ Õö�« ¢ÁbÅ Õö�« ¢

Æbï«Æbï«

ÆbÅU! vî vìU8  Èd"U!ÆbÅU! vî vìU8  Èd"U!

q4 Á«ñq4 Á«ñ

ÁbÅ t|«ñ« ”d! U! «ñ Ê¬ Ë Áœdë «b3 «ñ Õö�« Èñu"ÁbÅ t|«ñ« ”d! U! «ñ Ê¬ Ë Áœdë «b3 «ñ Õö�« Èñu"

ÆbOMë eO9ÆbOMë eO9

ÆbOMë eO9 ÁbÅ t|«ñ« ”d! U! «ñ ‘d! tFDèÆbOMë eO9 ÁbÅ t|«ñ« ”d! U! «ñ ‘d! tFDè

ÆbÅU! ÁœdJï dOÖ Ê“ j8 d|“ uî të b|uÅ s£LDîÆbÅU! ÁœdJï dOÖ Ê“ j8 d|“ uî të b|uÅ s£LDî

Æ©bOMë tF3«dî ¢˛ñUÅ¢ qBã t!® bOMë ˛ñUÅ «ñ Èd"U!Æ©bOMë tF3«dî ¢˛ñUÅ¢ qBã t!® bOMë ˛ñUÅ «ñ Èd"U!

säËñ ÁdDè p| U! «ñ Õö�« Èñu" ‰U<ñœ ñU!ËœsäËñ ÁdDè p| U! «ñ Õö�« Èñu" ‰U<ñœ ñU!Ëœ

ÆbOMë ÈñUë säËñ Õö�«ÆbOMë ÈñUë säËñ Õö�«

uî bÅñ nìU‹î XN3 ñœ «ñ ÁU~¶<œ të b|uÅ s£LDîuî bÅñ nìU‹î XN3 ñœ «ñ ÁU~¶<œ të b|uÅ s£LDî

ÆbOÙœ Xëd4ÆbOÙœ Xëd4

vî ñUë Õö�« ÈUN|ñu" “« ÁœUH¶<« U! të vîU~MÙvî ñUë Õö�« ÈUN|ñu" “« ÁœUH¶<« U! të vîU~MÙ

¢ XOF{Ë ñœ «ñ Õö�« v|uAë ¨bOMë¢ XOF{Ë ñœ «ñ Õö�« v|uAë ¨bOMëahsshavveeñ«dè ¢ñ«dè ¢

vî ñUë tïUÅ ñ«e!« “« ÁœUH¶<« U! të vîU~MÙ ÆbOÙœvî ñUë tïUÅ ñ«e!« “« ÁœUH¶<« U! të vîU~MÙ ÆbOÙœ

“« ÁœUH¶<« ÊËb! «ñ vîdã Ë oOèœ ◊uD8 U| bOMë“« ÁœUH¶<« ÊËb! «ñ vîdã Ë oOèœ ◊uD8 U| bOMë

Õö�«ØÊ“ j8 v|uAë ¨bOÙœ vî ÂU$« tïUÅ ñ«e!«Õö�«ØÊ“ j8 v|uAë ¨bOÙœ vî ÂU$« tïUÅ ñ«e!«

¢ XOF{Ë ÈËñ «ñ¢ XOF{Ë ÈËñ «ñrttrmiimÆbOÙœ ñ«dè ¢ÆbOÙœ ñ«dè ¢

ÆbOMë i|uF" «ñ Õö�« Èñu" Ëœ dÙ U| p|ÆbOMë i|uF" «ñ Õö�« Èñu" Ëœ dÙ U| p|

ÂU~MÙ ñœ Õö�«ØÊ“ j8 v|uAë të b|uÅ s£LDîÂU~MÙ ñœ Õö�«ØÊ“ j8 v|uAë të b|uÅ s£LDî

¢ XOF{Ë ÈËñ ”Ufi4 oÉUMî Õö�«¢ XOF{Ë ÈËñ ”Ufi4 oÉUMî Õö�«ahsshavveeñ«dè ¢ñ«dè ¢

ÆX<« ÁbÅ Áœ«œÆX<« ÁbÅ Áœ«œ

tF3«dî ”˛ñUÅ“ qBã t!® bOMë ˛ñUÅ «ñ Èd"U!tF3«dî ”˛ñUÅ“ qBã t!® bOMë ˛ñUÅ «ñ Èd"U!

Æ©bOMëÆ©bOMë

56

v!U| VOàv!U| VOà



Xfi|“ jOæîXfi|“ jOæî

ææñËœ  ÁbÅ 5OF" ÈUNKæî ñœ «ñ Ê¬ Ë ¨b|e|dï ñËœ v~ïU8 ÈUÙ tìU!“ d|U< bMïUî «ñ ÁU~¶<œñËœ  ÁbÅ 5OF" ÈUNKæî ñœ «ñ Ê¬ Ë ¨b|e|dï ñËœ v~ïU8 ÈUÙ tìU!“ d|U< bMïUî «ñ ÁU~¶<œ

Æ©≤≤ qJÅ® bOMë vî pLë Xfi|“ jOæî kH4 t! ULÅ ñUë s|« ÂU$« U! Æb|e|d!Æ©≤≤ qJÅ® bOMë vî pLë Xfi|“ jOæî kH4 t! ULÅ ñUë s|« ÂU$« U! Æb|e|d!

ÆbMë Áœuì¬ «ñ Xfi|“ jOæî bï«u" vî të bMÅU! vî Èœ«uî È«ñ«œ ÁU~¶<œ q8«œ UN|d"U!ÆbMë Áœuì¬ «ñ Xfi|“ jOæî bï«u" vî të bMÅU! vî Èœ«uî È«ñ«œ ÁU~¶<œ q8«œ UN|d"U!

q|u% vL<ñ ÈñË¬ lL3 ◊UIï ñœ «ñ Ê¬ U| Áœdë ÃñU8 ÁU~¶<œ 78«bï« ñËœ “« q§è «ñ Èd"U! tAOLÙq|u% vL<ñ ÈñË¬ lL3 ◊UIï ñœ «ñ Ê¬ U| Áœdë ÃñU8 ÁU~¶<œ 78«bï« ñËœ “« q§è «ñ Èd"U! tAOLÙ

vî qJAî ñUÇœ Èd"U! Êœdë “U! ñœ dÖ« Æb|e|d!ñËœ UN|d"U! ÈñË¬ lL3 vL<ñ qæî ñœ «ñ Èd"U! ÆbOÙœvî qJAî ñUÇœ Èd"U! Êœdë “U! ñœ dÖ« Æb|e|d!ñËœ UN|d"U! ÈñË¬ lL3 vL<ñ qæî ñœ «ñ Èd"U! ÆbOÙœ

 †Uîb8 eëdî p| t! eOï «ñ ÁU~¶<œ bOï«u" vî ¨bOÅU! †Uîb8 eëdî p| t! eOï «ñ ÁU~¶<œ bOï«u" vî ¨bOÅU!spilihPPhilipsË Áœdë «b3 «ñ UN|d"U! U$¬ ñœ të b|d§!Ë Áœdë «b3 «ñ UN|d"U! U$¬ ñœ të b|d§!

ÆX‹|ñ bMÙ«u8 ñËœ bÅU§ï dCî Xfi|“ jOæî È«d! të vKæî ñœ «ñ UNï¬ÆX‹|ñ bMÙ«u8 ñËœ bÅU§ï dCî Xfi|“ jOæî È«d! të vKæî ñœ «ñ UNï¬

Èd"U! 78«bï« ñËœÈd"U! 78«bï« ñËœ

±±±±Æb|ñË¬ ÊËdO! ˛ñUÅ b4«Ë “« «ñ uOÅ ÈbOìÆb|ñË¬ ÊËdO! ˛ñUÅ b4«Ë “« «ñ uOÅ ÈbOì

≤≤≤≤ÆœuÅ vìU8 ÎöîUë Èd"U! U" bMë ñUë ñu"uî U" b|ñ«c~!ÆœuÅ vìU8 ÎöîUë Èd"U! U" bMë ñUë ñu"uî U" b|ñ«c~!

≥≥≥≥Æ©≤≥ qJÅ® bOMë «b3 5|UÄ g‹! “« ËdOï Èñ«bIî Êœd! ñUJ! U! «ñ uOÅ ÈbOì ÈôU! g‹!Æ©≤≥ qJÅ® bOMë «b3 5|UÄ g‹! “« ËdOï Èñ«bIî Êœd! ñUJ! U! «ñ uOÅ ÈbOì ÈôU! g‹!

˘̆̆̆Æ©≤˘ qJÅ® b|ñËUO! ÊËdO! v¶ÅuÖ êOÄ “« ÁœUH¶<« U! «ñ Èd"U!Æ©≤˘ qJÅ® b|ñËUO! ÊËdO! v¶ÅuÖ êOÄ “« ÁœUH¶<« U! «ñ Èd"U!

f|Ëd< Ë XïUL{f|Ëd< Ë XïUL{

 v¶ïd¶M|« X|U< t! UHDì ¨b|bÅ t3«uî È« tK£fiî U! U| b|ñ«œ “UOï †UàöÉ« t! tâïUMÇ v¶ïd¶M|« X|U< t! UHDì ¨b|bÅ t3«uî È« tK£fiî U! U| b|ñ«œ “UOï †UàöÉ« t! tâïUMÇspilihPPhilips”ñœ¬ t!”ñœ¬ t!

wwwwwwmoc.spilihp..philips.com Èd¶Aî †Uîb8 eëdî U! U| bOMë tF3«dî Èd¶Aî †Uîb8 eëdî U! U| bOMë tF3«dîspilihPPhilipsvî® b|dO~! ”U9 œu8 ñuAë ñœvî® b|dO~! ”U9 œu8 ñuAë ñœ

eëdî ULÅ ñuAë ñœ tâïUMÇ Æ©bOMë «bOÄ vïUN3 XïUL{ tÖd! ñœ «ñ eëdî s|« sHK" ÁñULÅ bOï«u"eëdî ULÅ ñuAë ñœ tâïUMÇ Æ©bOMë «bOÄ vïUN3 XïUL{ tÖd! ñœ «ñ eëdî s|« sHK" ÁñULÅ bOï«u"

 Â“«uì ÁbMÅËdã t! ¨œñ«bï œu3Ë ÊU|d¶Aî †Uîb8 Â“«uì ÁbMÅËdã t! ¨œñ«bï œu3Ë ÊU|d¶Aî †Uîb8spilihPPhilipsv~ïU8 Â“«uì g‹! U! U| Áœu/ tF3«dîv~ïU8 Â“«uì g‹! U! U| Áœu/ tF3«dî

spilihPPhilipsÆb|dO~! ”U9 v! ÈË vB‹Å X|UL4 ËÆb|dO~! ”U9 v! ÈË vB‹Å X|UL4 Ë
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±±±±ÆbOMë ‘uîU8 «ñ uOÅ ÈbOìÆbOMë ‘uîU8 «ñ uOÅ ÈbOì

≤≤≤≤Æ©±∑qJÅ® bOMë «b3 «ñ ÕöQ« Èñu"Æ©±∑qJÅ® bOMë «b3 «ñ ÕöQ« Èñu"

ÆbOMë Èñ«œœu8 ÕöQ« Èñu" t! Êœeï tîbQ dÉU‹! ñUAã tïuÖ dÙ Êœdë œñ«Ë “«ÆbOMë Èñ«œœu8 ÕöQ« Èñu" t! Êœeï tîbQ dÉU‹! ñUAã tïuÖ dÙ Êœdë œñ«Ë “«

≥≥≥≥eO9 ÁbÅ t|«ñ« ”d! U! «ñ Ê¬ U| bïuÅ «b3 Ê¬ “« UÙuî U" bOÙœ ÊUJ" «ñ ÕöQ« Èñu" vî«ñ¬ t!eO9 ÁbÅ t|«ñ« ”d! U! «ñ Ê¬ U| bïuÅ «b3 Ê¬ “« UÙuî U" bOÙœ ÊUJ" «ñ ÕöQ« Èñu" vî«ñ¬ t!

ÆbOMëÆbOMë

˘̆̆̆Æ©±∏ qJÅ® b|ñ«œd! «ñ ÕöQ« tFDèÆ©±∏ qJÅ® b|ñ«œd! «ñ ÕöQ« tFDè

˚̊̊̊tEHæîtEHæîÆ©±π qJÅ® bOMë eO9 ÁbÅ tz«ñ« ”d! U! «ñ uîÆ©±π qJÅ® bOMë eO9 ÁbÅ tz«ñ« ”d! U! «ñ uî

˙̇̇̇†UFDè†UFDèñ«u< Ê¬ ÈËñ ÁU~¶<œ Êœdë ÁdO8– “« q§è tïUÅ ñ«e!« Ë Áœdë ñ«u< ÁñU!Ëœ «ñ uOÅ ÈbOìñ«u< Ê¬ ÈËñ ÁU~¶<œ Êœdë ÁdO8– “« q§è tïUÅ ñ«e!« Ë Áœdë ñ«u< ÁñU!Ëœ «ñ uOÅ ÈbOì

Æ©±± qJÅ® bMë XEãUæî ÕöQ« Èñu" “« U" bOMëÆ©±± qJÅ® bMë XEãUæî ÕöQ« Èñu" “« U" bOMë

‰U< ñœ ñU! Ëœ‰U< ñœ ñU! Ëœ

ææÆ©≤∞ qJÅ® bOMë ÈñUë säËñ ÕöQ« säËñ ÁdDè p| U! «ñ ÕöQ« Èñu" ‰U<ñœ ñU!ËœÆ©≤∞ qJÅ® bOMë ÈñUë säËñ ÕöQ« säËñ ÁdDè p| U! «ñ ÕöQ« Èñu" ‰U<ñœ ñU!Ëœ

Êœdë ÁdO8–Êœdë ÁdO8–

tIK4 “« ÁœUH¶<« U! tïËñ«Ë †ñuB! «ñ Ê¬ bOï«u" vî bOMë v/ ÁœUH¶<« uOÅ ÈbOì “« të vîU~MÙtIK4 “« ÁœUH¶<« U! tïËñ«Ë †ñuB! «ñ Ê¬ bOï«u" vî bOMë v/ ÁœUH¶<« uOÅ ÈbOì “« të vîU~MÙ

ÆbOMë Èñ«bN~ï ÂUL4 ñœ tÉu!dîÆbOMë Èñ«bN~ï ÂUL4 ñœ tÉu!dî

ææÆ©≤± qJÅ® bOMë qQË ÁU~¶<œ t! X<« ÁbÅ Áœ«œ ÊUAï fJà ñœ të ñuDïULÙ «ñ ÂUL4 tIK4Æ©≤± qJÅ® bOMë qQË ÁU~¶<œ t! X<« ÁbÅ Áœ«œ ÊUAï fJà ñœ të ñuDïULÙ «ñ ÂUL4 tIK4

i|uF"i|uF"

tFDè Ë Õö�« Èñu" të rOMë vî tO�u" ¨bOMë vî ÁœUH¶<« ñUAO! U! t¶HÙ ñœ ñU! Ëœ uOÅ ÈbOì “« dÖ«tFDè Ë Õö�« Èñu" të rOMë vî tO�u" ¨bOMë vî ÁœUH¶<« ñUAO! U! t¶HÙ ñœ ñU! Ëœ uOÅ ÈbOì “« dÖ«

ÆbOMë i|uF" ñU§J| ‰U<Ëœ U| tìU< dÙ «ñ Õö�«ÆbOMë i|uF" ñU§J| ‰U<Ëœ U| tìU< dÙ «ñ Õö�«

≠≠ vK�« Õö�« Èñu" U! Ê«u" vî jIã «ñ v|« ÁdIï Õö�« Èñu" vK�« Õö�« Èñu" U! Ê«u" vî jIã «ñ v|« ÁdIï Õö�« Èñu"spilihPPhilips œu/ i|uF" œu/ i|uF"

 ‰bî® ‰bî®10/911PHHP119/01©©..
≠≠ vK�« Õö�« Èñu" U! Ê«u" vî jIã «ñ v|öÉ Õö�« Èñu" vK�« Õö�« Èñu" U! Ê«u" vî jIã «ñ v|öÉ Õö�« Èñu"spilihPPhilips œu/ i|uF" œu/ i|uF"

 ‰bî® ‰bî®1216PHHP6121©©..
≠≠ vK�« ‘d! tFDè U! Ê«u" vî jIã «ñ ‘d! tFDè vK�« ‘d! tFDè U! Ê«u" vî jIã «ñ ‘d! tFDèspilihPPhilips ‰bî® œu/ i|uF" ‰bî® œu/ i|uF"1116PHHP6111©©..
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˘̆̆̆uî g|Ëñ XN3 ·ö8 ñœ t¶fiÙ¬ «ñ uOÅ ÈbOì Ë Áœ«œ ñ«dè X<uÄ ÈËñ vî«ñ¬ t! «ñ ÕöQ« b4«Ëuî g|Ëñ XN3 ·ö8 ñœ t¶fiÙ¬ «ñ uOÅ ÈbOì Ë Áœ«œ ñ«dè X<uÄ ÈËñ vî«ñ¬ t! «ñ ÕöQ« b4«Ë

ÆbOÙœ ñUAã «ñ ÁU~¶<œ vî«ñ¬ t! Ë Áœ«œ ñ«dèÆbOÙœ ñUAã «ñ ÁU~¶<œ vî«ñ¬ t! Ë Áœ«œ ñ«dè

ææÆ©π qJÅ® bÅU! t3ñœ ∑∞ b|U! tºO¶ï s|d¶N! Vfië È«d! uOÅ ÈbOì Ë X<uÄ 5! t|Ë«“Æ©π qJÅ® bÅU! t3ñœ ∑∞ b|U! tºO¶ï s|d¶N! Vfië È«d! uOÅ ÈbOì Ë X<uÄ 5! t|Ë«“

Êœdë V"dîÊœdë V"dî

æævKOî ˚ œËb4® bOMë V"dî rÙ «ñ d"bMK! ÈUÙuî U" bOÙœ ñ«dè ÕöQ« Èd< ÈËñ «ñ tïUÅ ñ«e!«vKOî ˚ œËb4® bOMë V"dî rÙ «ñ d"bMK! ÈUÙuî U" bOÙœ ñ«dè ÕöQ« Èd< ÈËñ «ñ tïUÅ ñ«e!«

Æ©±± qJÅ® vMOJO! tIDMî ñœ Îößî ¨©d¶îÆ©±± qJÅ® vMOJO! tIDMî ñœ Îößî ¨©d¶î

Õö�« Èd< ÈËñ nK¶‹î †UN3ñœ ¨œuÅ Õö�« b|U! të È« tIDMî ”U<« d! Ê«u" vî «ñ tïUÅ ñ«e!«Õö�« Èd< ÈËñ nK¶‹î †UN3ñœ ¨œuÅ Õö�« b|U! të È« tIDMî ”U<« d! Ê«u" vî «ñ tïUÅ ñ«e!«

 Æœ«œ ñ«dè Æœ«œ ñ«dè

±±±±Æ©±≤ qJÅ® bOÙœ ñ«dè fïœdë V"dî“ XOF{Ë ñœ «ñ ÕöQ«ØÊœdë V"dî bOKëÆ©±≤ qJÅ® bOÙœ ñ«dè fïœdë V"dî“ XOF{Ë ñœ «ñ ÕöQ«ØÊœdë V"dî bOKë

≤≤≤≤v~¶ãñu" të ÈuæM! bOÙœ ñ«dè ÕöQ« Èd< ÈËñ «ñ tïUÅ ñ«e!« ¨vMOJO! tIDMî Êœdë V"dî È«d!v~¶ãñu" të ÈuæM! bOÙœ ñ«dè ÕöQ« Èd< ÈËñ «ñ tïUÅ ñ«e!« ¨vMOJO! tIDMî Êœdë V"dî È«d!

Æ©±≥ qJÅ® œdOÖ ñ«dè ÁU~¶<œ ÈuK3 ñœ ñ«e!«Æ©±≥ qJÅ® œdOÖ ñ«dè ÁU~¶<œ ÈuK3 ñœ ñ«e!«

≥≥≥≥ñ«e!« v~¶ãñu" të ÈuæM! bOÙœ ñ«dè ÕöQ« Èd< ÈËñ «ñ tïUÅ ñ«e!« ¨qG! d|“ Êœdë V"dî È«d!ñ«e!« v~¶ãñu" të ÈuæM! bOÙœ ñ«dè ÕöQ« Èd< ÈËñ «ñ tïUÅ ñ«e!« ¨qG! d|“ Êœdë V"dî È«d!

Æ©±˘ qJÅ® œdOÖ ñ«dè ÁU~¶<œ XAÄ ñœÆ©±˘ qJÅ® œdOÖ ñ«dè ÁU~¶<œ XAÄ ñœ

˘̆̆̆ÆbOMë sÅËñ «ñ uOÅ ÈbOìÆbOMë sÅËñ «ñ uOÅ ÈbOì

˚̊̊̊ÁU~¶<œÁU~¶<œÆbOÙœ Xëd4 uî bÅñ nìU‹î XN3 ñœ «ñÆbOÙœ Xëd4 uî bÅñ nìU‹î XN3 ñœ «ñ

ææÆ©±˚ qJÅ® bÅU! t¶Å«œ ”U9 X<uÄ U! tAOLÙ tïUÅ të b|uÅ s£LDîÆ©±˚ qJÅ® bÅU! t¶Å«œ ”U9 X<uÄ U! tAOLÙ tïUÅ të b|uÅ s£LDî

Êœ«œ qJÅÊœ«œ qJÅ

±±±±Æ©±˙ qJÅ® vMOJO! tIDMî Îößî ¨oOèœ ÈUÙ ÁñUMë Ë ◊uD8 Êœ«œ qJÅ È«d!Æ©±˙ qJÅ® vMOJO! tIDMî Îößî ¨oOèœ ÈUÙ ÁñUMë Ë ◊uD8 Êœ«œ qJÅ È«d!

≤≤≤≤fïœdë V"dî“ XOF{Ë ñœ «ñ ÕöQ«ØÊœdë V"dî bOKë Êœ«œ ñ«dè U! «ñ bMK! ÈUÙuî ÁbMMë V"dîfïœdë V"dî“ XOF{Ë ñœ «ñ ÕöQ«ØÊœdë V"dî bOKë Êœ«œ ñ«dè U! «ñ bMK! ÈUÙuî ÁbMMë V"dî

Æ©±≤ qJÅ® bOMë qHèÆ©±≤ qJÅ® bOMë qHè

Èñ«bN~ï Ë Êœdë eO9Èñ«bN~ï Ë Êœdë eO9

ÁœUH¶<« ñU! dÙ “« bF!ÁœUH¶<« ñU! dÙ “« bF!

ÆbOMë eO9 ÁœUH¶<« ñU! dÙ “« bF! «ñ uOÅ ÈbOìÆbOMë eO9 ÁœUH¶<« ñU! dÙ “« bF! «ñ uOÅ ÈbOì

 Êœdë eO9 È«d! ÁdOä Ë 7<« ¨XHï ¨ÁbMO|U< ÈUÙ tÇñUÄ U| †UæHQ ¨Ábïñu8 ÈUÙ ÁbMMë „UÄ “« Êœdë eO9 È«d! ÁdOä Ë 7<« ¨XHï ¨ÁbMO|U< ÈUÙ tÇñUÄ U| †UæHQ ¨Ábïñu8 ÈUÙ ÁbMMë „UÄ “«

ÆbOMJï ÁœUH¶<« ÁU~¶<œÆbOMJï ÁœUH¶<« ÁU~¶<œ
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ææÆbOMë ÁœUH¶<« ÁbÅ t|«ñ« ñu¶Ä«œ¬ U! ÁU~¶<œ “« jIãÆbOMë ÁœUH¶<« ÁbÅ t|«ñ« ñu¶Ä«œ¬ U! ÁU~¶<œ “« jIã

ææd~|œ Ÿuï U! Ê¬ t8UÅ Ëœ i|uF" È«d! «ñ ñu¶Ä«œ¬ rO< ÆX<« ñu"UîñuHfiï«d" p| È«ñ«œ ñu¶Ä«œ¬d~|œ Ÿuï U! Ê¬ t8UÅ Ëœ i|uF" È«d! «ñ ñu¶Ä«œ¬ rO< ÆX<« ñu"UîñuHfiï«d" p| È«ñ«œ ñu¶Ä«œ¬

ÆœuÅ vî „UïdD8 XOFèuî p| “Ëd! YàU! ÊuÇ bOMJï lDèÆœuÅ vî „UïdD8 XOFèuî p| “Ëd! YàU! ÊuÇ bOMJï lDè

ææÆb|d§ïËdã d~|œ l|Uî U| »¬ ñœ «ñ Ê¬ ˛ñUÅ b4«Ë U| ñu¶Ä«œ¬Æb|d§ïËdã d~|œ l|Uî U| »¬ ñœ «ñ Ê¬ ˛ñUÅ b4«Ë U| ñu¶Ä«œ¬

Êœdë ˛ñUÅÊœdë ˛ñUÅ

vî ˛ñUÅ ¨b|« ÁœdJï ÁœUH¶<« Ê¬ “« të ÈœU|“ †bî “« bF! U| ñU! 5ìË« È«d! «ñ uOÅ ÈbOì të vîU~MÙvî ˛ñUÅ ¨b|« ÁœdJï ÁœUH¶<« Ê¬ “« të ÈœU|“ †bî “« bF! U| ñU! 5ìË« È«d! «ñ uOÅ ÈbOì të vîU~MÙ

ÆbOMë ˛ñUÅ XàU< ±˙ È«d! qè«b4 «ñ Ê¬ ¨bO|U/ÆbOMë ˛ñUÅ XàU< ±˙ È«d! qè«b4 «ñ Ê¬ ¨bO|U/

 uOÅ ÈbOì Ë ÊU¶|UN¶<œ të b!uÅ s£LDî bOMë vî ˛ñUÅ “U! 5ìË« È«d! «ñ uOÅ ÈbOì të vîU~MÙ uOÅ ÈbOì Ë ÊU¶|UN¶<œ të b!uÅ s£LDî bOMë vî ˛ñUÅ “U! 5ìË« È«d! «ñ uOÅ ÈbOì të vîU~MÙ

ÆbÅU! vî pA8ÆbÅU! vî pA8

±±±±Æ©≥ qJÅ® X<« ÁbÅ ‘uîU8 uOÅ ÈbOì të b|uÅ s£LDîÆ©≥ qJÅ® X<« ÁbÅ ‘uîU8 uOÅ ÈbOì të b|uÅ s£LDî

≤≤≤≤ÆbOMë qQË e|dÄ t! «ñ ñu¶Ä«œ¬ÆbOMë qQË e|dÄ t! «ñ ñu¶Ä«œ¬

≥≥≥≥Æ©˘ qJÅ® bOMë qQË ˛ñUÅ b4«Ë t! «ñ pÇuë gOãÆ©˘ qJÅ® bOMë qQË ˛ñUÅ b4«Ë t! «ñ pÇuë gOã

˘̆̆̆ÈbOìÈbOìÆ©˚ qJÅ® bOÙœ ñ«dè ˛ñUÅ b4«Ë ÈËñ «ñ uOÅÆ©˚ qJÅ® bOÙœ ñ«dè ˛ñUÅ b4«Ë ÈËñ «ñ uOÅ

ææ‚d! t! tAOLÙ «ñ ˛ñUÅ b4«Ë Ë bOÙœ ñ«dè ˛ñUÅ b4«Ë ÈËñ ÁœUH¶<« “« bF! «ñ uOÅ ÈbOì tAOLÙ‚d! t! tAOLÙ «ñ ˛ñUÅ b4«Ë Ë bOÙœ ñ«dè ˛ñUÅ b4«Ë ÈËñ ÁœUH¶<« “« bF! «ñ uOÅ ÈbOì tAOLÙ

ÆbOMë v/ ÁœUH¶< « Ê¬ “« dÖ« v¶4 bOMë qQËÆbOMë v/ ÁœUH¶< « Ê¬ “« dÖ« v¶4 bOMë qQË

ææÆbMë vî ñUë ‚d! t! Êœdë qQË ÊËb! tIOèœ ≤∞ œËb4 U" vïUî“ È«d! ÁbÅ ˛ñUÅ ÎöîUë ÁU~¶<œÆbMë vî ñUë ‚d! t! Êœdë qQË ÊËb! tIOèœ ≤∞ œËb4 U" vïUî“ È«d! ÁbÅ ˛ñUÅ ÎöîUë ÁU~¶<œ

ÁU~¶<œ “« ÁœUH¶<«ÁU~¶<œ “« ÁœUH¶<«

Êœdë ÕöQ«Êœdë ÕöQ«

±±±±Æ©˙ qJÅ® bOÙœ ñ«dè f4öQ«“ XOF{Ë ñœ «ñ ÕöQ«ØÊœdë V"dî bOKëÆ©˙ qJÅ® bOÙœ ñ«dè f4öQ«“ XOF{Ë ñœ «ñ ÕöQ«ØÊœdë V"dî bOKë

≤≤≤≤ÆbOÙœ ñ«dè ÕöQ« Èd< ÈËñ «ñ Á«u)œ Èñu"ÆbOÙœ ñ«dè ÕöQ« Èd< ÈËñ «ñ Á«u)œ Èñu"

ææÆ©∑ qJÅ® bOMë ÁœUH¶<« qG! d|“ ÕöQ« È«d! v|öÉ ÕöQ« Èñu" “«Æ©∑ qJÅ® bOMë ÁœUH¶<« qG! d|“ ÕöQ« È«d! v|öÉ ÕöQ« Èñu" “«

ææÆ©∏ qJÅ® bOMë ÁœUH¶<« vMOJO! j8 ÕöQ« È«d! v|öÉ ÕöQ« Èñu" “«Æ©∏ qJÅ® bOMë ÁœUH¶<« vMOJO! j8 ÕöQ« È«d! v|öÉ ÕöQ« Èñu" “«

ææÆ©π qJÅ® bOMë ÁœUH¶<« UNèU< ÕöQ« È«d! v|« ÁdIï ÕöQ« Èñu" “«Æ©π qJÅ® bOMë ÁœUH¶<« UNèU< ÕöQ« È«d! v|« ÁdIï ÕöQ« Èñu" “«

 «ñ ÁbÅ r8“ dD8 U" bOMJï ÁœUH¶<« vMOJO! j8 Ë qG! d|“ ÕöQ« È«d! v|« ÁdIï ÕöQ« Èd< “« «ñ ÁbÅ r8“ dD8 U" bOMJï ÁœUH¶<« vMOJO! j8 Ë qG! d|“ ÕöQ« È«d! v|« ÁdIï ÕöQ« Èd< “«

ÆbOÙœ gÙUëÆbOÙœ gÙUë

≥≥≥≥Æ©±∞ qJÅ® bOMë sÅËñ «ñ uOÅ ÈbOìÆ©±∞ qJÅ® bOMë sÅËñ «ñ uOÅ ÈbOì
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tîbIîtîbIî

 ñu¶ïUë ÈœU! uOÅ ÈbOì “« ÁœUH¶<« U! ñu¶ïUë ÈœU! uOÅ ÈbOì “« ÁœUH¶<« U!spilihPPhilips“« «ñ t¶<«u8Uï ÈUÙuî X4«ñ Ë ÊU<¬ ¨l|d< bOï«u" vî“« «ñ t¶<«u8Uï ÈUÙuî X4«ñ Ë ÊU<¬ ¨l|d< bOï«u" vî

ÆbOMë ·dÉd! œu8 Êb! fO8 U| pA8 X<uÄÆbOMë ·dÉd! œu8 Êb! fO8 U| pA8 X<uÄ

 ñu¶ïUë ÈœU! uOÅ ÈbOì ñu¶ïUë ÈœU! uOÅ ÈbOìspilihPPhilipsU! «ñ œu8 ‘Ëñ s|d¶N! t! të X<« ñËUMÅ Õö�« Èd< t! eNºîU! «ñ œu8 ‘Ëñ s|d¶N! t! të X<« ñËUMÅ Õö�« Èd< t! eNºî

ÆbMë vî 5LC" «ñ qîUë Ë Âdï v4ö�« Ë bÙœ vî oO§D" ULÅ Êb! X<uÄÆbMë vî 5LC" «ñ qîUë Ë Âdï v4ö�« Ë bÙœ vî oO§D" ULÅ Êb! X<uÄ

˛ñUÅ ÁbÅ t|«ñ« ñu¶Ä«œ¬ U! «ñ Ê¬ Ê«u" vî Ë X<« Áb|œdÖ v4«dÉ rO< ÊËb! ÁœUH¶<« È«d! uOÅ ÈbOì˛ñUÅ ÁbÅ t|«ñ« ñu¶Ä«œ¬ U! «ñ Ê¬ Ê«u" vî Ë X<« Áb|œdÖ v4«dÉ rO< ÊËb! ÁœUH¶<« È«d! uOÅ ÈbOì

Æœu/Æœu/

ææ‘Ëœ d|“ U| Ê«Ë ñœ të v"ñuQ ñœ ÆbOMë ÁœUH¶<« d" Ë pA8 XìU4 ñœ uOÅ ÈbOì “« bOï«u" vî‘Ëœ d|“ U| Ê«Ë ñœ të v"ñuQ ñœ ÆbOMë ÁœUH¶<« d" Ë pA8 XìU4 ñœ uOÅ ÈbOì “« bOï«u" vî

XìU4 s|d¶4«ñ È«d! ÕöQ« në U| Êu!UQ “« të rOMë vî tOQu" ¨bOÙœ vî ÂU$« «ñ ÕöQ«XìU4 s|d¶4«ñ È«d! ÕöQ« në U| Êu!UQ “« të rOMë vî tOQu" ¨bOÙœ vî ÂU$« «ñ ÕöQ«

Æb|dO~! »¬ dOÅ U| ‘Ëœ d|“ «ñ Ê¬ të X<« vãUë jIã ÁœUH¶<« “« bF! ÆbOMë ÁœUH¶<«Æb|dO~! »¬ dOÅ U| ‘Ëœ d|“ «ñ Ê¬ të X<« vãUë jIã ÁœUH¶<« “« bF! ÆbOMë ÁœUH¶<«

©± qJÅ® vKë ÕdÅ©± qJÅ® vKë ÕdÅ

AAÕö�« b4«ËÕö�« b4«Ë

BBÕö�«ØÊ“ j8 v|uAëÕö�«ØÊ“ j8 v|uAë

CC‘uîU8ØsÅËñ êOzu<‘uîU8ØsÅËñ êOzu<

DDtïUÅ ñ«e!«tïUÅ ñ«e!«

EE‘Ëœ tIK4‘Ëœ tIK4

FFÊœdë eO9 ”d!Êœdë eO9 ”d!

GGñu¶Ä«œ¬ñu¶Ä«œ¬

HHpÇuë gOãpÇuë gOã

II˛ñUÅ ÁU~¶<œ˛ñUÅ ÁU~¶<œ

rNîrNî

ÁbM|¬ tF3«dî È«d! «ñ UNï¬ Ë bOï«u‹! Xèœ U! ÁU~¶<œ “« ÁœUH¶<« “« q§è «ñ d|“ ÈUNKLFì«ñu¶<œÁbM|¬ tF3«dî È«d! «ñ UNï¬ Ë bOï«u‹! Xèœ U! ÁU~¶<œ “« ÁœUH¶<« “« q§è «ñ d|“ ÈUNKLFì«ñu¶<œ

ÆbOMë Èñ«bN~ïÆbOMë Èñ«bN~ï

ææqæî ‚d! U! ÁU~¶<œ ÈËñ ÁbÅ h‹Aî ˛U¶ìË të bOMë Xèœ ‚d! t! ÁU~¶<œ ‰UB"« “« q§èqæî ‚d! U! ÁU~¶<œ ÈËñ ÁbÅ h‹Aî ˛U¶ìË të bOMë Xèœ ‚d! t! ÁU~¶<œ ‰UB"« “« q§è

ÆbÅU! t¶Å«œ v~MÙULÙÆbÅU! t¶Å«œ v~MÙULÙ

ææÆbOMë Èñ«bN~ï Ë ˛ñUÅ œ«dÖ v¶ïU< t3ñœ ≥˚ U" ±˚ 5! v"ñ«d4 t3ñœ ñœ «ñ ÁU~¶<œÆbOMë Èñ«bN~ï Ë ˛ñUÅ œ«dÖ v¶ïU< t3ñœ ≥˚ U" ±˚ 5! v"ñ«d4 t3ñœ ñœ «ñ ÁU~¶<œ

æævM1« vKK*« 5! †«ñdIî U! ÁU~¶<œvM1« vKK*« 5! †«ñdIî U! ÁU~¶<œCEIIECvM1« U! «ñ Ê¬ Ê«u" vî Ë œñ«œ XI!UDî ÁbÅ bO|U"vM1« U! «ñ Ê¬ Ê«u" vî Ë œñ«œ XI!UDî ÁbÅ bO|U"

Æ©≤ qJÅ® œdë eO9 »¬ dOÅ d|“ qîUëÆ©≤ qJÅ® œdë eO9 »¬ dOÅ d|“ qîUë

ææi|uF" vKQ« Ÿuï p| U! «ñ Ê¬ tAOLÙ dD8 “« »UM¶3« È«d! ¨ñu¶Ä«œ¬ Êb|œ tîbQ †ñuQ ñœi|uF" vKQ« Ÿuï p| U! «ñ Ê¬ tAOLÙ dD8 “« »UM¶3« È«d! ¨ñu¶Ä«œ¬ Êb|œ tîbQ †ñuQ ñœ

Æb|ñË¬ qLF! ÈdOÖuK3 dD8 “« U" bOMëÆb|ñË¬ qLF! ÈdOÖuK3 dD8 “« U" bOMë
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